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INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for purchasing this Olympus product.

To ensure your safety, please read this

instruction manual before use, and keep it

handy for future reference.

Turn off the camera before attaching or removing

the lens.

The lens extends automatically.

« Camera off (@)
« Camera on (@)

Rotate the zoom ring (A) in direction (D to
zoom in or in direction (2) to zoom out. Select
from two speeds: zoom speed is determined
by the angle of rotation.

The lens can be used with an optional LC-37C

auto lens cap. The lens cap can not be used

when a filter is attached.

Note: Do not attempt to forcibly prevent the lens

from extending or retracting or otherwise apply

excessive force to the lens while moving parts
are in operation.

Notes on Shooting

« Edges of pictures may be cut off if more than
one filter is used or if a thick filter is used.
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« The lens may cast shadows in pictures taken
with a flash.

Main Specifications

Mount : Micro Four Thirds mount
Focal distance 114 -42mm (0.6 - 1.7 in.)
(equivalent to 28 to 84 mm on a 35 mm camera)

Max. aperture :f3.5-5.6
Image angle 175° - 29°
Lens configuration :7 groups, 8 lenses
Iris control 3.5 to f22

Shooting range :0.2m (7.91in.) to oo
(14 mm focal length)
0.25m (9.8 in.) to co
(42 mm focal length)

: AF/MF switching

193 g (3.3 0z.) (excluding cap)

:Max. dia. @ 60.6 (2.4 in.) x
length 22.5 mm (0.9 in.)
(lens retracted)

Focus adjustment
Weight
Dimensions

Lens hood mount  :None
Filter mount thread
diameter :37mm (1.5in.)

* Specifications are subject to change without any
notice or obligation on the part of the manufacturer.



Precautions: Be Sure to Read the Following

A Warnings: Safety Precautions

« Do not view the sun through the lens. It may
cause blindness or vision impairment.

« Do not leave the lens without the cap. If solar
light is converged through the lens, a fire may
result.

Do not point the camera lens at the sun.
Sunlight will converge in the lens and focus
inside the camera, possibly causing a
malfunction or fire.

Micro Four Thirds and the Micro Four Thirds
logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

For customers in North America, Central
America, South America and the Caribbean
FCC Notice

This device complies with part 15 of the
FCC rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Any unauthorized changes or modifications
to this equipment would void the user’s
authority to operate.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with
Canadian ICES-003. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

® Technical Support (U.S.A./ Canada)
24/7 online automated help :
http://www.olympusamerica.com/support
Phone customer support :
Tel.1-800-260-1625 (Toll-free)
Our phone customer support is available
from 9 am to 9 pm (Monday to Friday) ET
E-Mail : distec@olympus.com
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For customers in Europe
The “CE” mark indicates that this

( E product complies with the European
requirements for safety, health,
environment and customer
protection. CE-mark products are for
sale in Europe.

This symbol [crossed-out wheeled
Ei bin WEEE Annex IV] indicates
separate collection of waste
mmmm clectrical and electronic equipment
in the EU countries.
Please do not throw the equipment
into the domestic refuse.
Please use the return and collection
systems available in your country
for the disposal of this product.

« European Technical Customer Support
Please visit our homepage
http://www.olympus-europa.com

or call: Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (Toll-free)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (Charged)

8 EN



INSTRUCCIONES
Muchas gracias por comprar este producto
Olympus. Antes de usarlo, lea este manual de
instrucciones para proteger su seguridad, y
guérdelo en un lugar practico para usarlo como
referencia futura.
Apague la cdmara antes de instalar o extraer la
lente.
El objetivo se extiende automaticamente.
« Camara desactivada (@)
« Camara activada (@)
Gire el anillo del zoom (A) en la direccién
(@ para acercar o en la direccion (2 para
alejar. Seleccione entre dos velocidades: La
velocidad del zoom esta determinada por el
angulo de rotacion.
Puede utilizar el objetivo con una tapa de lente
automatica LD-37C. La tapa de la lente no
puede utilizarse cuando se instala un filtro.
Nota: No intente evitar la extension o el
retroceso del objetivo a la fuerza, ni aplique una
fuerza excesiva al objetivo cuando las piezas
moviles estan en funcionamiento.

Notas sobre la realizacién de fotografias

« Los bordes de las imagenes pueden cortarse
si se usa mas de un filtro o un filtro grueso.

« El objetivo puede producir sombras en las
fotografias tomadas con flash.

Especificaciones principales
Montura : Montaje Micro Four Thirds
Distancia focal 114 -42 mm
(equivalente a 28 a 84 mm
en una camara de 35 mm)
Apertura max. :f3,56-5,6
Angulo de imagen ~ : 75°- 29°
Configuracion de objetivo: 8 lentes en 7 grupos
Control de diafragma: f3,5 a f22
Distancia de toma :0,2 m a oo (distancia
focal 14 mm)
0,25 m a oo (distancia
focal 42 mm)
: Cambio AF/MF
193 g (excluyendo la tapa)
: Didmetro maximo @ 60,6 x
longitud 22,5 mm
(objetivo retraido)

Ajuste de enfoque
Peso
Medidas

Montura de parasol

de objetivo : Ninguno
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Diametro de rosca de

montura de filtro

137 mm

* Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin

previo aviso ni obligacién por parte del fabricante.

Precauciones: Asegurese de leer lo siguiente
? Advertencias:

Precauciones de seguridad
No observe el sol a través del objetivo. Puede
causar ceguera o dafos en la vista.
No deje el objetivo sin la tapa. Si la luz solar
se concentra a través del objetivo, puede
producir un incendio.
Evite que el objetivo montado en la camara
apunte hacia el sol, ya que los rayos solares
incidiran directamente en la cdmara, lo que
puede causar su mal funcionamiento o fuego.

Micro Four Thirds y el logotipo Micro Four Thirds
son marcas comerciales o marcas registradas
de OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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Para los clientes de Norteamérica,
Centroamérica, Sudamérica y el Caribe
Aviso FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de
los reglamentos FCC. La operacion esta
sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede ocasionar
interferencias que ocasionen dafios, y

(2) este dispositivo puede aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluida una interferencia que
pueda ocasionar una operaciéon no
deseada. Cualquier cambio o modificacién
sin autorizacion a este equipo anulara el
derecho del usuario a operarlo.

Este aparato digital de Clase B cumple con
la norma canadiense ICES-003.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

® Asistencia técnica (EE.UU./ Canada)
24/7 Ayuda automatizada en linea:
http://www.olympusamerica.com/support
Soporte telefonico al cliente:
Tel. 1-800-260-1625 (Llamada gratuita)
Nuestro teléfono de atencion al cliente esta
disponible de 9 am a 9 pm (de lunes a viernes)
Correo electrénico: distec@olympus.com




Para los clientes de Europa

C €

hi¢

La marca «CE» indica que este
producto cumple con los requisitos
europeos de seguridad, salud,
proteccién del medio ambiente

y del usuario. Los productos de
marca CE estan destinados a la
venta en Europa.

Este simbolo [un contenedor de
basura tachado con una X en el
Anexo IV de WEEE] indica que la
recogida de basura de equipos
eléctricos y electronicos debera
tratarse por separado en los paises
de la Unién Europea.

No tire este equipo a la basura
doméstica.

Para el desecho de este tipo de
equipos utilice los sistemas de
devolucién al vendedor y de
recogida que se encuentren
disponibles.

« Asistencia técnica al cliente en Europa
Visite nuestra pagina web
http://www.olympus-europa.com

o llame al:

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (Llamada gratuita)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (Llamada con coste)
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MODE D’EMPLOI

Nous vous remercions pour 'achat de ce produit

Olympus. Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi avant

utilisation pour votre sécurité et conserver ces

instructions a portée de main pour un usage ultérieur.

Eteignez 'appareil photo avant de fixer ou de

retirer 'objectif.

L'objectif sort automatiquement.

« Appareil photo éteint (@)
« Appareil photo allumé (@)

Tournez la bague de zoom (A) dans la
direction () pour effectuer un zoom avant
ou dans la direction @ pour effectuer un
zoom arriere. Vous avez le choix entre deux
vitesses de zoom : cette derniére dépend de
I'angle de rotation.

Cet objectif peut étre utilisé avec un bouchon

d’objectif automatique LC-37C (en option). Ce

bouchon ne peut pas étre utilisé lorsqu’un filire
est fixé sur l'objectif.

Remarque : N'essayez pas d’empécher

I'objectif de sortir ou de se rétracter, n'exercez

pas non plus de pression excessive sur celui-ci

lorsque les pieces mobiles sont en cours de
fonctionnement.
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Remarques sur la prise de vue

« Les bords des images risquent d'étre coupés
si plusieurs filtres sont utilisés ensemble ou
en utilisant un filtre épais.

« L'objectif peut projeter des ombres sur les
photos prises avec un flash.

Caractéristiques principales

Monture

Longueur focale

Ouverture maximale
Angle de vue
Configuration de
I'objectif
Commande de
diaphragme

Réglage de la mise
au point
Poids

: montage avec Micro

Four Thirds

1 14 a 42 mm (équivalent

a 28 a84 mmsurun
appareil photo 35 mm)

: 135-5,6
D 75°-29°

1 7 groupes, 8 lentilles

: f3,5af22
Plage de prise de vue :

0,2 m a oo (focale de
14 mm)

0,25 m a oo (focale de
42 mm)

: Commutation AF/MF
: 93 g (sans le bouchon)



: Dia. max. @ 60,6 x
longueur 22,5 mm
(objectif rétracté)

Dimensions

Monture de pare-soleil : Aucune
Diametre de filetage du
montage du filtre : 37 mm

* Caractéristiques modifiables sans préavis ni
obligations de la part du fabricant.

Précautions : Bien lire la suite

A Avertissements : Précautions de sécurité
Ne pas regarder le soleil a travers I'objectif.
Cela pourrait causer des troubles ou la perte
de la vue.

Ne pas laisser I'objectif sans le bouchon. Si
des rayons du soleil sont concentrés a travers
I'objectif, un incendie risque de se produire.
Ne pas pointer I'objectif monté sur I'appareil
sur le soleil. Les rayons du soleil seraient
concentrés dans I'appareil photo, pouvant
provoquer un mauvais fonctionnement ou un
incendie.

Micro Four Thirds et le logo Micro Four Thirds
sont des marques commerciales ou déposées
de OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

Pour les utilisateurs en Amérique du Nord,
Amérique Centrale, Amérique du Sud et
aux Caraibes

Notice FCC

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes de la
Section 15 des directives FCC. Son
utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas
causer de brouillage radioélectrique, et (2)
cet appareil doit pouvoir résister a toutes les
interférences, y compris celles susceptibles
d’entraver son bon fonctionnement.

Toute modification non autorisée peut
annuler la permission accordée a l'utilisateur
de se servir de ce matériel.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est

conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

® Support technique (Etats-Unis / Canada)
Aide en ligne 24/24h, 7/7 jours :
http://www.olympusamerica.com/support
Ligne téléphonique de support :
Tél. 1-800-260-1625 (appel gratuit)
Notre centre d’appels clients est ouvert de 9
h & 21 h (du lundi au vendredi) Heure de I'Est
Email : distec@olympus.com
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Pour les utilisateurs en Europe

hi¢

La marque «CE» indique que ce
produit est conforme aux exigences
européennes en matiere de sécurité,
santé, environnement et protection
du consommateur. Les produits
avec la marque «CE» sont pour la
vente en Europe.

Le symbole [poubelle sur roue barrée
d’une croix WEEE annexe 1V] indique
une collecte séparée des déchets
d’équipements électriques et
électroniques dans les pays de I'UE.
Veuillez ne pas jeter I'équipement
dans les ordures domestiques.

A utiliser pour la mise en rebut de
ces types d’équipements
conformément aux systemes de
traitement et de collecte disponibles
dans votre pays.

* Support technique européen
Visitez notre site a 'adresse
http://www.olympus-europa.com
ou appelez le :

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (appel gratuit)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (appel payant)
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WHCTPYKLUUU
Bnarogapnm By 3a 3aKynyBaHETO Ha TO3M MPOAYKT
Olympus. 3a ga noacvrypute GesonacHocTTa cv,
npeav ynotpeba npoyeTeTe HacTosiLaTa MHCTPYKLMS!
3a eKcrnoaTaLusi v s 3anasete 3a GbAelLLm CrpaBku.
M3kntoueTe choToanapara npeav Ja nocraBute
nnu ceanute obekTrBa.
O6eKTUBBLT Ce yabimKaBa aBTOMaTU4HO.
« doToanaparbT e ukniodeH (@)
« doToanaparbT e BkioyeH (@)
3aBbpTeTe npbCTeHa 3a Mau.(aﬁmpaHe (A) B nocoka
(1), 3a pa ysenuunTe unu B nocoka (2), 3a aa
HamanuTe. abepeTe OT 1Be CKOPOCTY: CKOPOCTTa Ha
malabupaHe ce onpeaens oT brbia Ha BbpTeHe.
O6eKTBLT MOXe [ja ce 13nonsea ¢
onuuoHanHaTa aBToMaTUYHa kanayka 3a 06ekTuB
LC-37C. KanaukaTta 3a obekTvBa He Moxe aa ce
M3Mon3ea, korato MMa nocTaBeH unTbp.
3abenexka: He onutBainTe cbe cuna ga
cnupare yabimkaBaHeTo unu npubupaHeTo Ha
obekTviBa 1 He NpunaraiTe NpekoMepHa cuna,
[0KaToO ABUXELLMUTE My Ce YacTu ca B eCTBMe.
3abenexku Npu cCHUMaHe
» Kpauwiara Ha CHUMKWUTE MOXe fa ce
NoBpeasAT, ako Ce M3ron3sa Noseye oT eanH
VNN PUNTHLP C NITbTEH NPBLCTEH.

* OBEeKTUBLT MOXE i@ XBbPIIS CEHKU BbPXY
CHWUMKWTE, HanpaBeHu CbC CBETKaBMLA.

OCHOBHU TEXHUYECKMN AaHHN
BainoHeTeH npbeTeH : baitoHeT Micro Four Thirds
®dokycHO pascTosiHue: 14 — 42 mm (eKBUBANEHTHO Ha
28 po 84 mm npu chotoanapat
¢ 35 mm chopmar)
Makc. 6neHaa :f3,56-5,6
brbn Ha nobpaxermneto: 75°— 29°
KoHcpurypauws Ha obektvsa: 7 rpynu, 8 newum ¢
[nana3oH Ha brnenpara: 3,5 o f22
O6xsart Ha cHumaHe : 0,2 m o oo (14 mm
hOKyCHO pascTosiHue)
0,25 m pgo oo (42 Mm
OKYCHO pa3cTosiHue)
Hacrtpoiika Ha ¢dokyca: MpeskrioysaHe Mexay
aBTOMATUYEH U1 PbYEH PEXIM
193 g (6e3 kanayka)
: MakcumaneH guameTsp
@ 60,6 x obmkuHa 22,5 mm
(npubpaH 0bekTIB)
[MpukaysaHe Ha obexTviBa : Hama
[vameTbp Ha pesbara 3a
nocraesHe Ha puntbpa : 37 mm
* TexHU4eckuTe JaHHW noanexar Ha NpoMsiHa
6e3 npeaunsBecTUe UK 3aabIHKEHNE OT
CTpaHa Ha npon3BoauTens.

Terno
Pa3vepu
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Mpeana3sxu Mepku: 3aAbIKUTENHO
npoyeTeTe CrEAHOTO

A MNpepynpexaenus: Mepku 3a 6esonacHocT
He rnepaite kbM CibHLETO Npe3 obekTuBa.
ToBa MOXe fia NPUUMHYM CrenoTa unm
yBpeXaaHe Ha 3peHUeTo.

He octaBsiiiTe obekTnBa 6e3 kanaukara.
PokycrpaHeTo Ha CIbHYEBa CBETNHA Npe3
o6ekTUBa MoXe Aa NpUYUHU Moxap.

He HacoyBaliTe obekTvBa Ha choToanaparta
KbM CITbHLETO. CHOMBT CITbHYEBM ITbYM Npe3
obekTunBa Lie ce ¢hokycupa BbB hoToanapara
1 MOXe ia MPUYMHI HEN3NpaBHOCT UK Noxap.
Micro Four Thirds n noroto Ha Micro Four Thirds
ca 3anaseHu Mapku Uny percTpupaHu 3anasexun
mapku Ha OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

« EBponeiicka TexHu4ecka nogapbika
3a KNUeHTH

MoceTeTe Hawara yeb6cTpaHnua

http://www.olympus-europa.com

WnW No3BbHeTe Ha

Ten. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (6e3nnaTHO)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (TakcyBa ce)
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3a knueHTn B EBpona
MapkupoBkaTa «CE» nokasea, Ye 1031

NpOAYKT OTroBapsi Ha eBpoMnenckuTe
u3nckeaHusi 3a 6esonacHocT,
37paBeonassaHe, onassaHe Ha
oKorHaTa cpefa v 3almTa Ha
notpebutenure. Mpoayktute ¢
MmapkupoBka «CE» ca npeaHasHaveHn
3a npogax6ba B EBpona.

Tosn cumBon [3avepkHaTa koda 3a
Goknyk cnopea AupekTvBata 3a
OTNafbYHOTO ENEKTPUYECKO U
enekTpoHHo obopyasaHe WEEE,
npunoxenue V] ykassa pasgenHoto
cbbyupaHe Ha OTnagbYyHO
€neKTPUYECKO 1 ENEKTPOHHO
obopyasaHe B cTpaHuTe ot EC.

He usxebpnsiite ypesa 3aefHo ¢
6uToBUTE OTNaABLLM.3a U3XBBLPNSHETO
Ha TO3W NPOAYKT n3ronseaiTe
cucTemarta 3a BpbllaHe 1 cbOupaHe
Ha oTnaabLy, JeiicTBalla BbB
BaluaTa CTpaHa.




NAVOD K POUZITI

Dékujeme vam za pofizeni tohoto vyrobku

Olympus. Pro vasi bezpe¢nost si, prosim, pred

jeho pouzitim pozorné prectéte tento navod a

poté jej uloZte pro budouci nahlédnuti.

Pred nasazenim ¢i sejmutim objektivu fotoaparat

vypnéte.

Objektiv se automaticky vysune.

« Pii vypnutém fotoaparatu (@)
« Pii zapnutém fotoaparatu (@)

Otacejte zoomovym krouzkem (A) ve sméru
(@ pro nastaveni del$f ohniskové vzdélenosti
nebo ve sméru 2 pro nastaveni kratsi
ohniskové vzdalenosti. Vyberte ze dvou
rychlosti: rychlost zoomu je uréena thlem
pootoceni.

Objektiv Ize pouzit v kombinaci s volitelnou

krytkou automatického objektivu LC-37C. Krytku

objektivu nelze pouzit, kdyZ je na objektiv
nasazen filtr.

Poznamka: Nepokousejte se silou zabranit

objektivu ve vysunuti ¢i zasunuti nebo na néj

jinak plsobit nadmérnou silou, zatimco jeho
pohyblivé ¢asti pracuiji.

Poznamky ke snimani

« Pfi pouziti silného filtru nebo kombinace vice
filtrd mohou byt ofiznuty okraje (rohy) snimku.

« Objektiv mGze u snimk( pofizenych s
bleskem vrhat stiny.

Hlavni parametry
Bajonet : Bajonet Micro Four Thirds
Ohniskovéa vzdalenost: 14 — 42 mm
(Ekvivalentni 28 az
84 mm na fotoaparatu

35 mm)
Svételnost :35-5,6
Uhel zabéru 1 75° - 29°

Konfigurace objektivu : 7 skupin, 8 ocek
Rozsah clony 3,5 az f22
Vzdéalenost pfi
fotografovani 10,2 m az oo (ohniskova
vzdalenost 14 mm)
0,25 m az oo (ohniskova
vzdéalenost 42 mm)
: Prepinani AF/IMF
193 g (bez krytky)
:Max. pramér & 60,6
x délka 22,5 mm (se
zasunutym objektivem)
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Typ uchyceni B
sluneéni clony 1 Zadny
Prumér zavitu pro

nasazeni filtru 137 mm

* Zména technickych specifikaci bez
predchoziho upozornéni vyhrazena.

Vystrahy: Prectéte si nasledujici

A Varovani: Bezpe€nostni opatieni
Nedivejte se objektivem do slunce. Mohlo by
dojit k oslepnuti nebo poskozeni zraku.
Nenechavejte objektiv bez krytky. Pokud se
v objektivu shiha slunecni svétlo, muze dojit
k pozaru.

Nemifte objektivem fotoaparatu pfimo na
slunce. Slune¢ni paprsky se v objektivu
soustfedi a mohou fotoaparat poskodit nebo
zpUsobit poZar.

Micro Four Thirds a Logo Micro Four Thirds
jsou ochranné znamky nebo registrované
ochranné znamky spole¢nosti OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.
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Pro zakazniky v Evropé
Znacka »CE« symbolizuje, Ze tento
produkt splfiuje evropské pozadavky
na bezpecnost, zdravi, Zivotni
prostiedi a ochranu zakaznika.

Vyrobky nesouci znacku CE jsou
uréené k prodeji v Evropé.

Tento symbol [pFeskrtnuty kontejner
s kole¢ky WEEE Annex V] znamena
povinnost tfidéni elektrotechnického
N odpadu v zemich EU.
Nevyhazujte prosim zafizeni do
bézného komunalniho odpadu.
Pi likvidaci vyslouzilého zafizeni
vyuzijte systém sbéru tfidéného
od-padu, ktery je zavedeny ve vasi
zemi.

« Evropska technicka podpora zakazniku
Navstivte naSe domovské stranky
http://www.olympus-europa.com

nebo volejte:

Tel. 800 167 777

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (zpoplatnéna linka)




pE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Wir bedanken uns fir den Kauf dieses Olympus

Produktes. Um einen sachgemafen und

sicheren Gebrauch zu gewahrleisten, empfehlen

wir Ihnen, diese Anleitung sorgfaltig zu lesen
und zur spateren Bezugnahme aufzubewahren.

Schalten Sie die Kamera aus, bevor Sie das

Objektiv anbringen oder abnehmen.

Das Objektiv fahrt automatisch heraus.

« Kamera ausgeschaltet (@)
« Kamera eingeschaltet (@)

Drehen Sie den Zoomring (A) in Richtung
(™, um das Hauptobjekt groRer abzubilden
(Einzoomen), oder in Richtung @), um mehr
vom Motiv zu erfassen (Auszoomen). Wahlen
Sie zwischen zwei Geschwindigkeiten: die
Zoom-Geschwindigkeit wird vom Drehwinkel
bestimmt.

Das Objektiv kann mit einem automatischen

Objektivdeckel LC-37C (optionales Zubehor)

benutzt werden. Der Objektivdeckel lasst sich

nicht verwenden, wenn ein Filter angebracht ist.

Hinweis: Hindern Sie das Objektiv auf keinem

Fall am Ausfahren oder Einziehen und tiben Sie

auch sonst keine Kraft auf das Objektiv aus,

wahrend es sich bewegt.

Hinweise zum Fotografieren

« Bei der Verwendung von mehr als einem
Filter oder einem dicken Filter kann es zu
Randabschattungen kommen.

« Das Objektiv wirft bei Blitzaufnahmen unter
Umsténden Schatten ins Bild.

Technische Daten

Fassung : Micro Four Thirds-Bajonett

Brennweite : 14 — 42 mm (entspricht einem
28 bis 84 mm Objektiv an
einer 35-mm-Kamera)

Max. Blendenwert : f3,5 - 5,6

Bildwinkel 175°-29°

Optische

Konstruktion 17 Gruppen, 8 Linsen
Blendenskala : 3,5 bis f22

Entfernung : 0,2 m bis 0o (14 mm Brennweite)

0,25 m his ©o (42 mm Brennweite)
: AF/MF-Umschaltung
: 93 g (ohne Deckel)
: Max. Durchmesser @ 60,6 x
Lange 22,5 mm
(Objektiv eingezogen)
Objektivanschluss : nein
Filtergewinde-
durchmesser 137 mm
* Anderungen der technischen Daten ohne
Vorankiindigung des Herstellers jederzeit vorbehalten.
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Sicherheitshinweise: Bitte unbedingt die
nachfolgenden Informationen lesen

A Achtung: Sicherheitshinweise

Das Objektiv nicht direkt auf die Sonne ausrichten.
Dies kann zur Erblindung oder Sehschaden fiihren.
Das Objektiv nur mit angebrachten Objektivdeckeln
aufbewahren. Falls Sonnenstrahlen durch das
Objektiv gebtindelt werden, besteht Feuergefahr!
Niemals das an der Kamera montierte Objektiv
direkt auf die Sonne richten. Andernfalls kdnnen die
einfallenden Sonnenstrahlen optisch stark gebtindelt
werden, so dass schwere Schaden auftreten kdnnen
und / oder Feuergefahr besteht.

Micro Four Thirds und das Micro Four Thirds- Logo
sind Warenzeichen bzw. eingetragene Warenzeichen
der OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

« Technische Unterstiitzung fir Kunden
in Europa

Bitte besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite

http://www.olympus-europa.com

oder wenden Sie sich telefonisch unter einer

dieser Rufnummern an uns:

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gebuhrenfrei)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (gebuhrenpflichtig)

Fur Europa
Das ,CE“-Zeichen bestatigt, dass

C E dieses Produkt mit den europaischen
Bestimmungen fir Sicherheit,
Gesundheit, Umweltschutz und
Personenschutz tibereinstimmt.
Mit dem ,CE“-Zeichen ausgewiesene
Produkte sind fur Europa
vorgesehen.

Dieses Symbol [durchgestrichene
Militonne nach WEEE Anhang V]
weist auf die getrennte Riicknahme
elektrischer und elektronischer
Geréte in EU-Landern hin.

Bitte werfen Sie das Gerat nicht in
den Hausmldill.

Informieren Sie sich tber das in
lhrem Land gliltige
Rucknahmesystem und nutzen
dieses zur Entsorgung.

I 3¢
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BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING

Tak fordi du valgte dette Olympus-produkt.

For at garantere din sikkerhed skal du leese

betjeningsvejledningen inden brug, og sgrge for

at have den parat til senere brug.

Sluk kameraet inden montering eller fiernelse af

objektivet.

Objektivet udvides automatisk.

« Kamera slukket (@)
« Kamera taendt (@)

Drej zoomringen (A) i retning (D for at zoome
ind eller i retning 2 for at zoome ud. Veelg
mellem to hastigheder: Zoomhastigheden
bestemmes af rotationsvinklen.

Objektivet kan anvendes med et ekstra LC-37C

autoobjektivdaeksel. Objektivdaekslet kan ikke

anvendes, nar der er monteret et filter.

Bemeerk: Forsgg ikke med magt at hindre

objektivet fra at udvide eller treekke sig sammen,

eller p4 anden méade trykke hérdt pa objektivet
nar de beveegelige dele er i drift.

Bemaerkninger vedr. optagelse

« Billedets kanter bliver skéret veek, hvis der bruges
mere end et filter, eller hvis der bruges et tykt filter.

« Objektivet kan lave skygger pa billeder taget
med blitz.

Tekniske data

Bajonet : Micro Four Thirds bajonet
Breendvidde  : 14 —42 mm
(svarer til 28 til 84 mm pa et
35 mm kamera)
Lysstyrke : f3,56-5,6
Synsvinkel 1 75°-29°
Opbygning : 7 grupper, 8 linser

Bleendeomrade : 3,5 til f22
Arbejdsomrade : 0,2 m til oo (14 mm braendvidde)
0,25 m til oo (42 mm

breendvidde)
Fokusering : Skift mellem AF / MF
Veegt : 93 g (uden deeksel)
Mal : Maks dia. @ 60,6 x

leengde 22,5 mm
(sammentrukket objektiv)
Montering af
modlysbleende : Ingen
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Filtergevind

diameter : 37 mm

* Ret til @ndringer i de tekniske data uden
varsel forbeholdes af fabrikanten.

Forholdsregler: Husk at lzese falgende

A Advarsler: Sikkerhedsforskrifter

Se ikke mod solen gennem optikken.

Man kan blive blind eller fa gdelagt synet.
Efterlad ikke optikken uden daekslet. Hvis der
treenger sollys gennem optikken, kan det fgre
til brand.

Ret ikke optikken direkte mod solen. Sollyset
samles i optikken og fokuseres inde i
kameraet, hvilket kan fere til funktionsfejl
eller brand.

Micro Four Thirds og Micro Four Thirds logoet
er varemaerker eller registrerede varemaerker
tilhgrende OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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Til brugere i Europa
»CE«-maerket viser at dette produkt
C E overholder de europeeiske krav
vedrgrende sikkerhed, helbred, miljg
samt brugerbeskyttelse. Produkter
med CE-meerke er beregnet til salg
i Europa.

Dette symbol [en skraldespand med
X et kryds over] betyder, at
elektrisk /elektronisk affald indsamles
mmmm  SEPaat.
Det ma derfor ikke bortskaffes med
dagrenovationen.
Man skal benytte det retur- og
indsamlingssystem, der findes i det
pageeldende land.

« Teknisk kundeservice i Europa
Besgg vores hjemmeside
http://www.olympus-europa.com

eller ring:

TIf. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratisnummer)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (betalingsnummer)




JUHISED

Téaname, et ostsite Olympuse objektiivi. Enne

objektiivi kasutamist lugege palun kaesolev

kasutusjuhend hoolikalt Iabi ja hoidke see
kéaeparast ka edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

Lilitage kaamera enne objektiivi kinnitamist voi

eemaldamist vélja.

Objektiiv pikeneb automaatselt.

« Kaamera valjaliilitamine (@)
« Kaamera sisselilitamine (@)

Poorake suumiréngast (A) suunas (1
kujutise lahemale v6i suunas 2 kaugemale
toomiseks. Valida saab kahe kiiruse vahel:
suumimiskiirust saab reguleerida poérde
nurga kaudu.

Objektiivi saab soovi korral kasutada koos

LC-37C automaatse objektiivikattega.

Kui objektiivile on kinnitatud filter, ei saa

objektiivikatet kasutada.

Markus: Arge Uritage objektiivi pikenemist voi

luhenemist jduga takistada ning érge kasutage

objektiivi likuvate osade téotamise ajal selle
suhtes muul viisil tlemaarast jdudu.

Markused pildistamise kohta

« Kui kasutad rohkem kui tihte filtrit voi paksu
filtrit, siis vBidakse pildi servad ara Idigata.

« Objektiiv vBib valguga tehtud piltidele varju
heita.

Peamised tehnilised andmed
Kinnitus : Micro Four Thirds kinnitus
Fookuskaugus 114 — 42 mm (vastab
28 kuni 84 mm-le 35 mm
filmististeemis)

Maksimaalne ava :f3,5-5,6
Pildinurk 175°-29°
Objektiivi laatsede

rihmitus : 8 laatse 7 grupis

Diafragma vahemik : f3,5 kuni 22
Pildistamiskaugus :0,2 m kuni co (14 mm
fookuskaugus)
0,25 m kuni oo (42 mm
fookuskaugus)
Teravustamine : AF/MF valik
Kaal 193 g (ilma katteta)
Mdotmed : Maksimaalne diameeter
@ 60,6 x pikkus 22,5 mm
(objektiiv sees)
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Objektiivi varjuki

kinnitus : Puudub
Filtri kinnituskeerme
diameeter 137 mm

* Tehnilised andmed véivad muutuda ilma
tootjapoolse etteteatamiseta ja tootjapoolsete
kohustusteta.

Ettevaatusabindud. Loe téahelepanelikult!

A Hoiatused. Ettevaatusabinéud

Ara vaata labi objektiivi paikest. See véib
pohjustada pimedaksjaamist voi ndgemise
halvenemist.

Ara hoia objektiivi iima katteta.

Kui paikesevalgus koondub objektiivis, vaib
see pohjustada tulekahju.

Ara suuna kaamera objektiivi paikese poole.
Paikesekiired koonduvad kaamera sisemuses
objektiivis ja fookuses, pdhjustades rikke voi
tulekahju.

Micro Four Thirds ja Micro Four Thirds logo
on ettevotte OLYMPUS CORPORATION
kaubamargid voi registreeritud kaubamargid.
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Euroopa klientidele
CE-mark néitab, et toode vastab

C E Euroopa ohutus-, tervise-,
keskkonna- ja kliendikaitse néuetele.
CE-margiga tooted on mutmiseks
Euroopas.

See siimbol [maha tdmmatud
Ei ratastega priigikast WEEE 1V lisa]
tahistab elektriliste ja elektrooniliste
mmmm  Seadmete eraldi kogumist ELi riikides.
Arge visake seda seadet olmeprahi
hulka.
Tootest vabanemiseks kasutage
teie riigis kehtivaid tagastus- ja
jaatmekogumissiisteeme.

« Euroopa tehniline klienditugi
Kulastage palun meie kodulehte
http://www.olympus-europa.com

vOi helistage:

tel 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (tasuta number)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (tasuline)




KAYTTOOHJEET
Kiitos, etté olet ostanut Olympus-tuotteen.
Turvallisuutesi varmistamiseksi lue ndaméa
kayttdohjeet ennen kéayttoa ja sailyta
kayttoohjeita helposti saatavilla.
Katkaise kamerasta virta, ennen kuin kiinnitat tai
irrotat objektiivin.
Objektiivi pidentyy automaattisesti.
« Kamera pois paalta (@)
« Kamera padlla (@)
Kierra zoomausrengasta (A) suuntaan
(™ lahentaaksesi tai suuntaan 2)
loitontaaksesi. Valittavissa on kaksi nopeutta:
zoomausnopeus maaraytyy kiertokulman
mukaan.
Objektiivissa voidaan kayttaa lisavarusteena
saatavaa automaattista objektiivin suojusta
LC-37C. Objektiivin suojusta ei voi kayttaa, kun
suodin on kiinnitetty.
Huomaa: Al4 yrita vakisin estaa objektiivia
pidentymaésta tai vetaytymasta sisaan tai
muutoin kohdista liikaa voimaa objektiiviin, kun
likkuvat osat ovat toiminnassa.

Ota huomioon kuvatessasi

« Kuvan kulmat voivat leikkautua pois, mikali
kaytetaan enemman kuin yht& suodatinta tai
kaytetaan paksua suodatinta.

« Objektiivi saattaa luoda varjoja kuviin, jotka
otetaan kayttaen salamaa.

Tuotetiedot
Kiinnitys
Polttovali

: Micro Four Thirds kiinnitys
114 — 42 mm (vastaa
28 mm — 84 mm:ia
35 mm:n kamerassa)
Maksimiaukko :f35-5,6
Kuvakulma 175°-29°
Objektiivin rakenne : 7 ryhméaa, 8 elementtia
Himmentimen saato : 3,5 — 22
Kuvausetaisyys :0,2m - 00 (14 mm:n
polttovali)
0,25 m — oo (42 mm:n
polttovali)
Tarkennuksen saato : AF/MF vaihto
Paino : 93 g (ilman suojusta)
Mitat :Maks. lapim. @ 60,6 mm x
pituus 22,5 mm (objektiivi
sisaanvedettyna)
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Vastavalosuojan

kiinnitys : Ei mitaan
Suodattimen kiinnityskierteen
lapimitta 137 mm

* Teknisid tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman
ennakkoilmoitusta tai sitoumusta valmistajan
taholta.

Varotoimet: Lue seuraavat kohdat

A Varoitukset: Turvallisuusohjeet

Al katso objektiivin lapi aurinkoon.

Se voi aiheuttaa sokeutumisen tai naon
huononemisen.

Ala jata objektiivia ilman suojusta.

Mikali auringonvalo keskittyy objektiivin lapi,
se saattaa aiheuttaa tulipalon.

Al osoita kameran objektiivia suoraan kohti
aurinkoa. Auringonvalo keskittyy objektiivissa
ja tarkentuu kameran sisaan aiheuttaen
mahdollisesti toimintahairion tai palovaurion.

Micro Four Thirds ja Micro Four Thirds
-logo ovat OLYMPUS CORPORATION
tavaramerkkeja tai rekisteroityja tavaramerkkeja.
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Asiakkaille Euroopassa
“CE“-merkki osoittaa, etta tama
- tuote tayttda Euroopassa voimassa
olevat turvallisuutta, terveytta,
ymparistoa ja kuluttajansuojaa
koskevat vaatimukset. CE-merkityt

tuotteet on tarkoitettu Euroopan
markkinoille.

Tama symboli (WEEE-direktiivin
X liitteen IV mukainen roskakorisymboli)
tarkoittaa séhko- ja elektroniikkaromun
mmmm  crilliskeraysta EU-maissa.
Ald heité tata laitetta tavallisen
talousjatteen joukkoon.
Kéayta tuotetta havittaessasi hyvaksesi
maassasi kaytdssa olevia palautus- ja
keraysjarjestelmia.

« Tekninen asiakaspalvelu Euroopassa
Vieraile verkkosivuillamme
http://www.olympus-europa.com

tai soita:

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (maksuton)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (maksullinen)




OAHrIIEZ

Zag euxapIoToUE yia TNV ayopd auTou Tou

TpoiévTog Olympus. Ma TNV ao@daAeid oag,

SlaBdEoTE AUTO TO EYXEIPIDIO OBNYIWY TIPIV ATTO

N XPrion Kai QUAGOCETE TO O€ TTPOCITO PEPOG

yia peAAOVTIKNA xprion.

ATIEVEPYOTIOINOTE TN QWTOYPAPIKA UNXAVE TTPIV

aTrd TNV TTPOCAPTNON A TNV APAIPEST TOU YaKOU.

O @okdg ETMEKTEIVETAI QUTOPATA.
« AmrevepyoTroinuévn ewroypa@iki unxave (@)
« Evepyotroinpévn guwroypaiki pnxave (@)

MepioTpéyTe Tov SakTUAIO zoom (A) TTPog
v katevBuvon @ yia peyéBuvon A TTpog
v katevBuvon @ yia opikpuvon. EmAéETe
avdyeoa og duo TaxuTnTEG: N TaXUTNTa {OUN
kaBopideTal atrd TN ywvia TTEPICTPOPNG.

O @ak6g UTTopEi va xpnoipoTroineei pe éva

TTPOAIPETIKG QUTOUATO KATTAKI pakou LC-37C.

To KaTdKi @aKoU Sev PTTOPET va XPnalpoTroInBei

o1av gival GUVOEDEPEVO Eva QIATPO.

Inpeiwon: Mnv €TTIXEIPACETE VA OTTOTPEWETE

Je Bia TNV eTEKTAON 1) TN GUPTITUEN TOU

PaKoU Kal Pnv aokeite utrepBoAIkr SUvaun pe

OTTOIOVOATTIOTE TPOTIO OTA KIVOUHEVA PEPN TOU

paKoU evw gival o€ AsiToupyia.

ZNUEIWOEIG OXETIKA PE TN AN
« Edv xpnoipotoigite repioadTepa atrd Eva
@iATpa A éva TTaxU QIATpo, evOExeTal va
KOTTOUV O GKPEG TWV PWTOYPAPIWV.
* O @akdg evOEXETAI VO OKIATEI QWTOYPAPIES
TIou AapBdvovTal Pe PAag.
BaoIKd TEXVIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA
YTrodoxn : utrodoyn Micro Four Thirds
Eomiakr améoTacn : 14— 42 mm (avTIOTOIXEl O€
pakd 28 mm £wg 84 mm
pnxavrg 35 mm)

Méy. didppaypa  : f3,5-5,6

Fwvia eikévag 1 75°-29°

2T0IXEia PaKOU : 7 opddeg, 8 pakoi
‘EAeyxog ipidag : 13,5 éwg 22

AméoTtaon AMyng @ 0,2 m éwg oo (14 mm
€0TIOKN OTTO0TAON)
0,25 m éwg o (42 mm
€0TIOKN QTTO0TAON)

PuBuion eoTiaong : Alakdtng AF/MF

Bdpog : 93 g (XwpIig TO KATTAKI)

AiaoTdoeig : Méy. diGy. @ 60,6 x prikog
22,5 mm (UE OCUPTITUYHEVO
Pakod)

Ymrodoxn

KaAUTITpaG pakoU  : Kapia
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NidpeTpog oTEIpWHaTOg UTTIOB0KNAS PiATpoU : 37 mm
* Ta TEXVIKG XOPOKTNPIOTIKA UTTOKEIVTAI O
aAay£g Xxwpig TTponyoupevn €1d0TT0iNON
A UTTOXPEWON EK HEPOUG TOU KATAOKEUOOTH.

MNposidomroinoeig: MPoAnTTikd péTpa ac@daAsiag

A Mpoeidotroioeig: MpoAnTTikd pérpa aopdAeiag
Mnv korrare Tov AAI0 p€ow Tou pakou. EvoéxeTal
va TIpoKkANBei TUPAWON i PEPIKNA ATTWAEID dpaon.
Mnv a@rveTe T0 PaKS XwpIG TO KAAUPHA.

Av T0 NANIoKS PG TUyKAiVEl JETWw Tou QaKoU,
evOEXETal va TIPOKANBE TTUpKayId.

Mn oTpEQETE TO PaKS TNG PNXAVAG OTOV HAIO.

To nAiako6 @wg Ba auykAivel aTo Pakd kal Ba
€0TIOOTEN PEOQ OTN PNXAVH, PE ATTOTEAEOHA VO
TIPoKANBEi duoAemoupyia r) ewTId.

H ovopaaia Micro Four Thirds kai 1o Aoyétuto Micro
Four Thirds gival pTropikd orpaTa rj KATOXUPWHEVA
euTopIkG ofjpara g OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

* Texvikn utrooTipI¢n TeAatwy otnv Eupwrn
Emioke@Beite TV 10To0€Aida pag oTn dielbuvon
http://www.olympus-europa.com

f KaAéoTE:

TnA. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (xwpig xpéwan)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (pe xpéwaon)
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[Ma TreAdeg onv Eupwotm

To ofjpa «CE» utrodeikviel 611 TO
( E TPOidV autd TTANPoi Ta Eupwraikd

TIPOTUTTA TTOU APOPOUV TNV
ao@daAcia, TNV uyeia, TNV TTpooTadia
Tou TrePIBAAAOVTOG Kal Tou
KatavaAwTr. Ta TpoidvTa Ye TO
onpa CE Tpoopi¢ovTal yia TTwAnon
omv Eupwrn.

To oupBoio autd [dlaypappévog
Kadog atroppippdTwy AHHE,
TapdpTnua V] utrodeikvuer OTI
arraiteital EEXwpPIoTr) GUAAOYR TwV
aTrOBAATWY NAEKTPIKOU Kal
nAekTpovikoU e§oTTAIcpOU OTIG
xwpeg TG E.E.

Mnv atroppimTeTe TOV €E0TTAIOHO
OTa OIKIOKG aTTOpPPIHpaTa.
XpnoipoTtrolgite Ta SiaBéoiya
OUOTAPATA ETTIOTPOPAG KAl
OUAAOYIAG TNG XWPAG 0aG yia TNV
aTrOPPIYN TOU TTAPOVTOG TTIPOIGVTOG.
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UPUTE

Zahvaljujemo vam na odabiru ovog
Olympusovog proizvoda. Radi vaSe sigurnosti
procitajte ovaj priruénik s uputama prije
upotrebe i spremite ga za kasnije konzultiranje.
Iskljucite fotoaparat prije stavljanja ili uklanjanja
objektiva.
Objektiv se automatski produzava.
« Fotoaparat iskljucen (@)
« Fotoaparat ukljuéen ()
Okrenite prsten za zumiranje (A) u smjeru
(@ za povecavanie ili u smjeru @ za
smanjivanje. Odaberite izmedu dvije brzine:

brzina zumiranja odredena je kutom rotacije.

Objektiv se moZe koristiti s dodatnim LC-37C
automatskim poklopcem objektiva. Poklopac
objektiva ne moZze se koristiti kad je prikljucen
filtar.

Napomena: Ne pokuSavajte na silu sprijeciti
produzenie ili uvlaenje objektiva ili na drugi
nacin primjenjivati silu na objektiv dok su
pokretni dijelovi u pogonu.

Napomene o snimanju

* Rubovi slika mogu biti odrezani ako se koristi
viSe filtara ili ako se koristi debeli filtar.
+ Objektiv moZze baciti sjenu na slike snimljene

bljeskalicom.

Tehni€ki podaci
Navoj objektiva
Zari$na duljina

Maks. otvor objektiva
Vidno polje

Kontrola otvora
objektiva
Raspon snimanja

Namjestanje fokusa
Tezina
Dimenzije

: Micro Four Thirds navoja
: 14 -42 mm

(odgovara 28 do 84 mm
na 35-mm fotoaparatu)

. f35-56
1 75°-29°
Konstrukcija objektiva :

7 skupina, 8 le¢a

: £3,5do f22
: 0,2mdo oo (14 mm

ZariSne duljine)
0,25 m do oo (42 mm
Zari$ne duljine)

: prebacivanje AF/MF
: 93 g (bez poklopca)
: maks. promjer @ 60,6

x duzina 22,5 mm
(objektiv uvucen)
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Pri¢vrééenije sjenila

objektiva : Nista
Promjer navoja za
pricvrScivanje filtra : 37 mm

* Tehni¢ki podaci su podlozni promjenama
bez prethodne najave ili obveze od strane
proizvodaca.

Mjere sigurnosti: svakako proéitajte sljedece

A Upozorenja: mjere sigurnosti

Ne promatrajte sunce kroz objektiv. Posljedica
toga moze biti sliepoca ili oStecenje vida.

Ne ostavljajte objektiv bez poklopca. Ako

se sunceva svjetlost konvergira u objektivu,
moZze doci do pozara.

Ne usmijeravajte objektiv izravno prema
suncu. Sunéeva svjetlost konvergirat ¢e

u objektivu i fokusirati se u fotoaparatu, $to
moZze izazvati oStecenje ili pozar.

Micro Four Thirds i logotip Micro Four Thirds
zastitni su znakovi li registrirani zastitni znakovi
za OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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Za korisnike na podrucju Europe

hi4

Oznaka »CE« oznacava da ovaj
proizvod zadovoljava europske
propise glede sigurnosti, zastite
zdravlja, korisnika i okolisa.
Proizvodi s oznakom »CE« su za
prodaju u Europi.

Ovaj znak (prekrizena kanta za
smece na kotaci¢éima prema WEEE
Dodatak 1V) ozna¢ava odvojeno
prikupljanje elektricnog i
elektronickog otpada u zemljama
Europske unije.

Ovaj uredaj ne bacajte u ku¢ni otpad.
Koristite postojeci sustav prikupljanja
i recikliranja ovakvog otpada u

svojoj zemlji.

« Europska sluzba za pomo¢ korisnicima
Posjetite nasu po¢etnu stranicu
http://www.olympus-europa.com

ili nazovite:

Tel.: 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (poziv je besplatan)

+49 40 -

237 73 899 (uz naplatu)




HASZNALATI UTMUTATO
Koszonjuk, hogy Olympus terméket valasztott!
A megfelelé hasznalatbavétel érdekében kérjuk,
olvassa el ezt a kezelési Gtmutatét és 6rizze
meg a késébbiekben is.
Az objektiv csatlakoztatasa vagy eltavolitasa el6tt
kapcsolja ki a fényképezégépet.
Az objektiv automatikusan kinyilik.
« Fényképezégép ki (@)
« Fényképezégép be (@)
Kozelitéshez forgassa a zoom %IL']H:]I (A)
(@ iranyba, vagy tavolitasshoz é iranyba.
Két sebesség kozul valaszthat: a zoomolas
sebességét a forgatas szoge hatarozza meg.
Az objektivhez kilon beszerezheté LC-37C
objektivsapkat hasznalhat. Az objektivsapka
nem hasznalhaté, ha sziiré van csatlakoztatva.
Megjegyzés: Ne prébalja erével akadalyozni
a lencse kinyilasat vagy visszahlizasat, illetve
egyéb maédon tulzott erét kifejteni az objektivre a
mozg6 alkatrészek miikodése kozben.

A felvételkészitésre vonatkozd megjegyzések

« Akép szélei lemaradhatnak, ha egynél tébb
vagy vastag sz(rét hasznalunk.

« Az objektiv arnyékot vethet a vakuval készult
képeken.

Miszaki adatok

Foglalat : Micro Four Thirds
szabvany
Gyuijtétavolsag 1 14 - 42 mm

(28—84 mm-nek
felel meg 35 mm-es

fényképezégépen)
Max. rekeszérték : f3,5-5.6
Latészog 1 75°-29°
Az objektiv felépitése : 8 lencse 7 csoporthan
Irisz vezérlés : 13,5 -f22

Fényképezési tartomany : 0,2 m — oo (14 mm

gyujtétavolsag)

0,25 m oo (42 mm

gyujtétavolsag)

: AF/MF tizemmod

1 93 g (a sapka kivételével)

. Max. a&tméré @ 60,6
x hossz 22,5 mm
(objektiv visszahtzva)

Fényellenzé foglalat : Nincs

Sziréfoglalat a&tméréje : 37 mm

* A gyarto fenntartja a miiszaki adatok
elézetes értesités vagy kotelezettség nélkili
megvaltoztatasanak jogat.

Fokusz beéllitas
Tomeg
Méretek
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Ovintézkedések: Feltétlentil olvassa el az aldbbiakat!

A Figyelmeztetés: Biztonsagi tudnivalok

* Ne nézzen a napba az objektiven keresztiil, mert
ez lataskarosodast, illetve vaksagot okozhat.

Ne hagyja az objektivet védésapka nélkul!

Ha a napfény az objektivben ésszpontosul,
tlizet okozhat.

Ne hagyja a fényképezbégépet a nap felé
forditott objektivvel!

Az objektivben dsszefutd és a fényképezégép
belsejébe irdnyulé napfény karosodast és
tlizet okozhat.

A Micro Four Thirds és a Micro Four Thirds logé
az OLYMPUS CORPORATION védjegye vagy
bejegyzett védjegye.

* Miiszaki segitségnyujtas Eurépab
Keérjlik, keresse fel honlapunkat!

http: //www olympus europa.com
vagy hivja

00800 — 67 10 83 00 (ingyenes),

illetve a

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (dijkoteles)
telefonszamot.
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Eurépai vasarloink szamara

A »CE« jeldlés garantalja, hogy a
termék megfelel az eur6pai unios
biztonsagi, egészség- és
kérnyezetvédelmi, valamint
fogyasztovédelmi kévetelményeknek.
A CE-jelzéssel ellatott termékek
Eurdépaban kertinek forgalomba.

Ez a jelkép [athuzott, kerekeken
X guruld szemetes — WEEE iranyelv V.
melléklet] azt jelzi, hogy az EU
mmmm orszagaiban kulon kell gydijteni az
elektromos és elektronikus
termékekbdl keletkezé hulladékot.
Kérjik, ne dobja a készliléket a
haztartasi hulladék kozé.
A termék eldobasanal kérjik, vegye
igénybe az orszagaban rendelkezésre
allo hulladékgy(ijté helyeket.




ISTRUZIONI

Vi ringraziamo per aver acquistato un prodotto

Olympus. Per la vostra sicurezza, leggete

attentamente questo manuale di istruzioni prima

dell'uso e conservatelo a portata di mano per
qualsiasi riferimento futuro.

Spegnere la fotocamera prima di collegare o

rimuovere ['obiettivo.

L'obiettivo si estende automaticamente.

« Fotocamera spenta (@)
« Fotocamera accesa (@)

Ruotare la ghiera dello zoom (A) nella
direzione (1) per aumentare l'ingrandimento o
nella direzione (2 per ridurre l'ingrandimento.
E’ possibile scegliere tra due velocita: la
velocita dello zoom e determinata dall'angolo
di rotazione.

L'obiettivo puo essere utilizzato con il tappo

copriobiettivo automatico LC-37C opzionale.

Il tappo copriobiettivo non pud essere usato

quando € montato un filtro.

Nota: non cercare di impedire I'estensione o la

ritrazione dell'obiettivo con la forza, né applicare

in altro modo una forza eccessiva all'obiettivo
mentre le parti in movimento sono in funzione.

Note sulla ripresa

« | bordi delle immagini possono essere ritagliati
se si utilizza piu di un filtro o un filtro spesso.

« L'obiettivo potrebbe proiettare ombre nelle
foto scattate con un flash.

Specifiche principali

Bocchettone : Micro Four Thirds
montaggio

1 14 — 42 mm (equivalente
a 28 mm a 84 mm su una
fotocamera di formato

Distanza focale

35 mm)
Diaframma max : daf3,5-5,6
Angolo di campo  : 75°-29°

Configurazione

dell'obiettivo : 7 gruppi, 8 elementi

Diaframma :daf3,5af22

Campo di fotografia : da 0,2 m a oo (lunghezza
focale 14 mm)
da0,25ma oo
(lunghezza focale 42 mm)

Regolazione
messa a fuoco : Passaggio AF/MF
Peso : 93 g (escluso tappo)
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Dimensioni : dia. max. @ 60,6 x
lunghezza 22,5 mm

(obiettivo retratto)

Attacco paraluce : Nessuno
Diametro filettatura
montatura del filtro : 37 mm

* Le specifiche sono soggette a modifica senza
preavviso o obbligo alcuno da parte del
produttore.

Precauzioni: Da leggere con attenzione

A Avvertenze: Misure di sicurezza

Non osservate il sole attraverso I'obiettivo. Cio
potrebbe causare cecita o danni alla vista.
Coprite sempre I'obiettivo con il copriobiettivo.
Se la luce del sole converge attraverso
I'obiettivo puo provocare un incendio.

Non puntate la fotocamera direttamente verso
la luce del sole. La luce del sole convergera
nell'obiettivo e sara concentrata nella
fotocamera, causando una possibile anomalia
di funzionamento o un incendio.

Micro Four Thirds e il logo Micro Four Thirds
sono marchi di fabbrica o marchi di fabbrica
registrati di OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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Per utenti in Europa
Il marchio «CE» indica che il prodotto
e conforme ai requisiti europei sulla
sicurezza, sull'ambiente e sulla salute
e protezione del consumatore.

| prodotti con marchio «CE» sono
destinati al mercato europeo.

Questo simbolo (cassonetto con
X ruote, barrato, WEEE Allegato V)

indica la raccolta differenziata di
mmmm 2Pparecchiature elettriche ed

elettroniche nei paesi dell’UE.

Non gettate I'apparecchio nei rifiuti

domestici.

Usate i sistemi di raccolta rifiuti

disponibili nel vostro paese.

* Supporto tecnico clienti in Europa
Visitate la nostra homepage
http://www.olympus-europa.com

o chiamate:

Tel.: 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratuito)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (a pagamento)




INSTRUKCIJA

Dékojame, kad jsigijote §j ,Olympus“ gaminj.

Uztikrindami savo sauguma perskaitykite Sj

instrukcijy vadova prie§ naudodami gaminj ir

laikykite jj netoliese, kad prireikus galétuméte
pasiskaityti.

ISjunkite fotoaparatq prie$ prijungdami ar

nuimdami objektyva.

Objektyvas yra iStiesiamas automatiskai.

« Fotoaparatas isjungtas (@)
« Fotoaparatas jjungtas (@)

Sukite priartinimo Zieda (A) kryptimi (D,
kad priartintuméte arba kryptimi 2), kad
atitolintuméte. Pasirinkite i$ dviejy greiciy:
artinimo greitis priklauso nuo pasukimo
kampo.

Objektyvas gali bati naudojamas su papildomu

automatiniu LC-37C objektyvo dangteliu.

Objektyvo dangtelis negali bati naudojamas, kai

yra pritvirtintas filtras.

Pastaba: nebandykite jéga sustabdyti

iSsiskleidziancio ar susitraukiancio objektyvo, ar

kity judanciy objektyvo daliy.

Fotografavimo pastabos

« Nuotrauky krastai gali bati nukirpti, jei
naudojamas daugiau nei vienas filtras arba
naudojamas storas filtras.

* Objektyvas gali mesti Sesélj nuotraukose,
kurios yra daromos su blykste.

Pagrindinés techninés charakteristikos

Apsodas : Micro Four Thirds
apsodas

1 14 — 42 mm (atitinka
28 — 84 mm atstuma,
35 mm fotoaparate)

: nuo f3,5-5,6

1 75°-29°

Fokusavimo atstumas

Maks. diafragma
Vaizdo kampas
Objektyvo
konfigdracija
Vyzdinés diafragmos
valdymas
Fotografavimo ribos

: 7 grupiy, 8 fotoaparaty

: nuo f3,5 iki f22
1 nuo 0,2 m iki co
(14 mm Zidinio nuotolis)
nuo 0,25 m iki co
(42 mm Zzidinio nuotolis)
: AF / MF jungimas
: 93 g (be dangtelio)

Zidinio reguliavimas
Svoris
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: maks. skersmuo
@ 60,6 x ilgis 22,5 mm
(objektyvas iSskleistas)

Matmenys

Objektyvo gaubto

apsodas

Sriegio skersmuo

* Techniniai duomenys gali bati keiciami
be iSankstinio gamintojo pranesimo ar
[sipareigojimo.

: None (nieko)
: 37 mm

Atsargumo priemoneés:
batinai perskaitykite €ia pateiktg informacija

A Ispéjimai: saugos priemonés

Per objektyva nezidrékite j saule. Galite apakti
arba sugadinti regéjima.

Nepalikite objektyvo be dangtelio. Objektyve
susiliejus saulés Sviesai kyla gaisro pavojus.
Nenukreipkite fotoaparato objektyvo tiesiai

i saule. Saulés Sviesa objektyve susilies ir
susifokusuos fotoaparato viduje, dél to galimi
gedimai ar gaisras.

Micro Four Thirds ir Micro Four Thirds logotipas
yra prekés Zenklai, arba registruotieji OLYMPUS
CORPORATION prekeés Zenklai.
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Klientams Europoje
Zenklas ,CE* rodo, kad $is gaminys
C E atitinka Europos saugos, sveikatos,
aplinkos ir vartotojo apsaugos
reikalavimus. ,CE" pazenklinti
gaminiai skirti parduoti Europoje.

Sis simbolis [perbrauktas konteineris
ant raty WEEE, IV priedas] nurodo
elektriniy ir elektroniniy jrenginiy
mmmm atliekas, kurios Europos Sgjungos
Salyse surenkamos atskirai.
Prasome nemesti jrenginio j buitiniy
atlieky konteinerius.
PraSome atiduoti netinkama,
nereikalingg gaminj Sios rasies atlieky
surinkéjams, esantiems jisy Salyje.

* Europos klienty aptarnavimo techninis
skyrius

Apsilankykite masy tinklalapyje

http://www.olympus-europa.com

arba paskambinkite:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (nemokamas)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (mokamas)




NORADIJUMI

Pateicamies, ka iegadajaties So Olympus
izstradajumu. Lai izstradajuma izmantoSana
batu dro$a, lGdzu, izlasiet $o lietoSanas
pamacibu un uzglabajiet to viegli pieejama vieta,
jo 8T pamaciba jums var noderét arf turpmak.
Izslédziet kameru, iekams pievienot objektivu.
Objektivs automatiski izbidas.

« Kamera izslégta (@)

« Kamera ieslégta (@)

Grieziet talummainas gredzenu (A) virziena (D,
lai tuvinatu, vai virziena (@), lai talinatu. Atlasiet
kadu no diviem atrumiem: talummainas atrumu
nosaka pagrieSanas lenkis.

Objektivu var lietot ar papildu automatisko

objektiva vacinu LC-37C. Objektiva vacinu

nevar lietot, ja ir uzlikts filtrs.

Piezime: Neméginiet ar spéku traucét objektiva

izbidiSanos vai ievilkSanos, vai arf citadi lietot

nesamérigu spéku, rikojoties ar objektivu, kad
darbojas ta kustigas dalas.

Piezimes par fotograféSanu
« Jatiek izmantots vairak neka viens filtrs vai
biezs filtrs, attéla malas var tikt nogrieztas.

« Objektivs var mest énu attélos, kas uzpemti
ar zibspuldzi.

Galvenie tehniskie dati

Stiprinajums : Micro Four Thirds
sistémas pieslégvieta

: 14— 42 mm (35 mm
fotokamerai lidzvertigi

Fokusa attalums

28 lidz 84 mm)
Maksimalais
diafragmas atvérums : no f3,5- 5,6
Attéla lenkis 1 75°-29°
Objektiva veids : 8lecas 7 grupas
Diafragmas kontrole : no 3,5 Idz f22
FotograféSanas
diapazons 1 0,2 m Iidz oo (fokusa

garums 14 mm)
0,25 m I1dz oo (fokusa
garums 42 mm)

. AF/MF parslégSana

1 93 g (bez vacina)

: maks. diam. @ 60,6 x
garums 22,5 mm
(ar ievilktu objektivu)

Fokusa reguléSana
Svars
Izméri

Objektiva parsega
stiprinajums : Nav
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Filtra bajonetes

diametrs : 37 mm

* Razotajam ir tiesthas mainit tehniskos datus
bez bridindjuma un saisttbam.

Drosibas noradijumi:
noteikti izlasiet turpmakos noradijumus

A Bridinajumi: droSibas noradijumi
Neskatieties caur objektivu uz sauli. Tas

var izraisit redzes zaud&jumu vai tas
pasliktinasanos.

Neatstajiet objektivu ar neuzliktu vacinu.

Ja saules gaisma konvergésies caur
objektivu, var izcelties ugunsgréks.
Nevérsiet fotokameras objektivu tiesi pret
sauli. Saules gaisma konvergésies objektiva
un fokusésies fotokameras iekSpusé, tadéjadi,
iespéjams, izraisot darbibas trauc&jumus vai
aizdegSanos.

Micro Four Thirds un Micro Four Thirds logotips
ir OLYMPUS CORPORATION registrétas precu
zimes.
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Pircéjiem Eiropa

Mark&jums ,CE" norada, ka

Sis izstradajums atbilst Eiropas
Savienibas dro$ibas, veselibas, vides
un patérétaju aizsardzibas prasibam.
|zstradajumi ar mark&jumu ,CE" ir
paredzéti pardosanai Eiropa.

Sis simbols [parsvitrota atkritumu
K tvertne uz riteniem, WEEE IV
|

pielikums] nozimé atsevisku elektriska
un elektroniska aprikojuma atkritumu
savaksanu ES valstis.

Ladzam neizsviest $adu aprikojumu
majsaimniecibas atkritumu tvertnés.
Ja $is izstradajums ir jaizsviez, lidzam
izmantot sava valsti pieejamas
atkritumu apsaimnieko$anas un
savak$anas sistémas.

* Tehniska palidziba klientiem Eiropa
Ladzu, apmeklgjiet masu timek|a vietni
http://www.olympus-europa.com

vai zvaniet uz talruna numuru

00800 - 67 10 83 00 (bezmaksas)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (maksas)




AANWIIZINGEN

Wij danken u voor de aanschaf van dit Olympus-

product. Lees a.u.b. voor het gebruik deze

handleiding aandachtig door en houd deze bij
de hand voor raadpleging in de toekomst.

Schakel de camera uit voordat het objectief wordt

bevestigd of verwijderd.

Het objectief verlengt zich automatisch.

« Camera uit (
« Camera aan (@)

Draai de zoomring (A) in richting (D om in te
zoomen of in richting (2 om uit te zoomen.
Kies uit twee snelheden: zoomsnelheid wordt
bepaald door de rotatiehoek.

Het objectief kan worden gebruikt met een

optionele LC-37C automatische objectiefdop. De

objectiefdop kan niet worden gebruikt wanneer
er een filter is bevestigd.

Opmerking: Probeer niet met geweld te

voorkomen dat de lens uitschuift of inschuift of

oefen geen overmatige kracht uit op het objectief
terwijl bewegende delen in werking zijn.

Opmerkingen over het fotograferen

« De randen van foto's zouden afgesneden kunnen
worden als er meer dan één filter gebruikt wordt
of als er een dik filter wordt gebruikt.

« Het objectief kan schaduwen werpen in foto’s
die met de flitser zijn gemaakt.

Belangrijkste technische gegevens

Lensvatting : Micro Four Thirds
vatting

: 14 — 42 mm (equivalent
aan 28 tot 84 mm op
een 35 mm-camera)

Scherpstelafstand

Max. diafragma . 3,5-5,6

Beeldhoek 1 75°-29°

Configuratie van de lens: 7 groepen, 8 lenzen

Irisinstelling : 13,5 tot f22

Scherpstelbereik 1 0,2 mtot oo (14 mm
brandpuntafstand)
0,25 m tot oo (42 mm
brandpuntafstand)

Scherpstelinstelling
Gewicht
Afmetingen

. AF/MF-wisseling

1 93 g (exclusief dop)

: Max. doorsn. @ 60,6
x lengte 22,5 mm
(objectief ingetrokken)

. Geen

: 37 mm

Lenskapvatting

Filtervatting diameter

* Wijzigingen in de technische gegevens
voorbehouden zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving
of enige verplichting van de zijde van de fabrikant.
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Voorzorgsmaatregelen:
zorg ervoor dat u het volgende leest

A Waarschuwingen: veiligheidsmaatregelen
Kijk niet door de lens naar de zon. Dit

kan blindheid of beschadiging van het
gezichtsvermogen veroorzaken.

Plaats het kapje altijd terug op de lens. Als er
zonlicht gebundeld wordt door de lens, kan er
brand ontstaan.

Richt de cameralens niet op de zon. Hierdoor
kan het zonlicht zich in de lens bundelen en
zich verzamelen in de camera, wat kan leiden
tot een storing of brand.

Micro Four Thirds en het Micro Four Thirds

logo zijn handelsmerken of geregistreerde
handelsmerken van OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

« Europese technische klantenservice
Bezoek onze homepage
http://www.olympus-europa.com

of bel:

tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratis)

Voor klanten in Europa

Het waarmerk “CE“ garandeert dat
C E dit product voldoet aan de richtlijnen
van de EU (Europese Unie) wat
betreft veiligheid, gezondheid, milieu-
aspecten en bescherming
van de gebruiker. Producten met CE-
keurmerk zijn te koop in Europa.

Dit symbool [een doorgekruiste
verrijdbare afvalbak volgens WEEE

Annex IV] geeft aan dat in de
mmmm EU-landen alle afgedankte
elektrische en elektronische
apparatuur apart moet worden
ingezameld en verwerkt.
Gooi het apparaat a.u.b. niet bij het
gewone huisvuil.
Maak a.u.b. gebruik van het
inzamelsysteem dat in uw land
beschikbaar is voor de afvoer van
dit product.

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (volgens tarief)
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INSTRUKSJONER

Takk for at du valgte dette Olympus-produktet.

For din egen sikkerhets skyld: Les denne

bruksanvisningen far bruk og oppbevar den

tilgjengelig for fremtidige oppslag.

Sla av kameraet far du setter p& eller tar av

objektivet.

Objektivet trekkes ut automatisk.

- Kamera av (@)
« Kamera pa (@)

Drei zoomringen (A) i retning (D for & zoome
inn eller i retning (2 for & zoome ut. Velg
mellom to hastigheter: zoomhastigheten
bestemmes av rotasjonsvinkelen.

Objektivet kan brukes sammen med et

automatisk objektivdeksel LC-37C (ekstrautstyr).

Objektivdekslet kan ikke brukes nér et filter er
satt pa.

Merk: Du ma ikke bruke makt for & forhindre

at objektivet trekkes ut eller inn, eller p4 annen
mate bruke overdreven kraft pa objektivet mens
objektivdelene beveger sig.

Merknader om fotografering
« Bildekantene kan bli avklippet hvis det brukes
mer enn ett filter, eller hvis det brukes et tykt

filter.

+ Objektivet kan kaste skygger i bilder som er

tatt med blits.

Hovedspesifikasjoner
Fatning

Fokalavstand

Maks. blenderdpning
Bildevinkel
Linsekonfigurasjon
Iriskontroll
Fotograferingsavstand :

Fokusjustering
Vekt

: Micro Four Thirds

fatning

1 14 — 42 mm (tilsvarer

28 — 84 mm pa et
35 mm-kamera)

. f35-56

1 75°-29°

: 7 grupper, 8 linser
: £3,5 til f22

0,2 m til co (14 mm
brennvidde)

0,25 m til co (42 mm
brennvidde)

: AF/MF-veksling
: 93 g (uten deksel)
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Mal : Maks. diam. @ 60,6
x lengde 22,5 mm
(objektivet inntrukket)

Linsefatning : Ingen
Gjengediameter for
filterfatning 1 37 mm

* Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten forvarsel eller
forpliktelser fra produsentens side.

Forsiktighetsregler: Les fglgende (viktig)

A Advarsler: Sikkerhetsanvisninger

Ikke se pa solen gjennom linsen. Det kan fgre
til blindhet eller skade synet.

Ikke la linsen ligge uten deksel. Dersom sollys
samles i linsen, kan det oppsté brann.

Ikke rett kameralinsen mot solen. Sollys vil
samles i linsen og fokuseres i kameraet, noe
som kan fare til defekter eller brann.

Micro Four Thirds og Micro Four Thirds-logoen
er varemerker eller registrerte varemerker for
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

42 NO

For kunder i Europa

CE-merket viser at dette produktet
C E er i samsvar med europeiske krav
til sikkerhet, helse, miljg og
forbrukerrettigheter. Produkter med
CE-merket selges i Europa.

Dette symbolet [avfallskontainer med
X kryss over WEEE vedlegg V] viser til
separat avfallshehandling for brukt
mmmm  ©lekirisk og elektronisk utstyr i
EU-land.lkke kast utstyret i vanlig
husholdningsavfall.
Levér det i stedet til
gjenvinnings-systemet for denne
type produkter i ditt land.

« Teknisk kundeservice i Europa
Se var hjiemmeside
http://www.olympus-europa.com
eller ring:

TIf.: 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (gratis)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (mot gebyr)




INSTRUKCJA

Dzigkujemy za zakup tego produktu firmy

Olympus. W celu zapewnienia bezpieczenstwa,

przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy

przeczytac niniejszg instrukcje obstugi i

przechowywac jg w tatwo dostepnym miejscu,

aby moc skorzystac z niej w przysztosci.

Wytacz aparat przed zatozeniem lub zdjeciem

obiektywu.

Obiektyw wysuwa sie automatycznie.

« Aparat wytaczony (@)
« Aparat witaczony (@)

Przekre¢ pierscien zoomu (A) w kierunku
(@), aby przyblizy¢ lub w kierunku (2), aby
oddali¢. Wybierz jedng z dwéch predkosci:
predkos$¢ zoomu zalezy od kata obrotu.

Z obiektywem mozna opcjonalnie uzywac¢

automatycznej ostony obiektywu LC-37C. Nie mozna

uzywac ostony obiektywu, jesli zatozony jest filtr.

Uwaga: Nie nalezy sitg prébowac zatrzymaé

wysuwanie lub wsuwanie sie obiektywu lub w

jakikolwiek inny spos6b stosowa¢ nadmiernej sity

wzgledem obiektywu, gdy pracuja jego ruchome czesci.

Wskazowki dotyczace fotografowania

* W przypadku uzywania kilku filtréw lub

grubego filtra moze doj$¢ do winietowania.

« Obiektyw moze rzucac¢ cien na zdjgcia robione
z lampa btyskowa.

Podstawowe dane techniczne

Bagnet : mocowanie Micro Four
Thirds
Ogniskowa : 14 — 42 mm (odpowiednik

28 — 84 mm w aparacie
z kliszg 35 mm)
Maks. przystona : 13,5-5,6
Kat widzenia obrazu : 75°- 29°
Konfiguracja obiektywu : 8 soczewek w 7 grupach
Sterowanie przystong : 3,5 — 22
Zakres ostrzenia 1 0,2 m do oo (dlugose
ogniskowej 14 mm)
0,25 m do oo (dtugosé
ogniskowej 42 mm)
: zmiana trybéw AF/MF
: 93 g (bez ostony)
: Maks. $rednica 60,6 x
dtugos$¢ 22,5 mm (ze
schowanym obiektywem)

Regulacja ostrosci
Waga
Wymiary

Gniazdo ostony
obiektywu : Brak
Srednica gwintu filtra: 37 mm
* Dane techniczne moga ulec zmianie bez
powiadomienia i bez Zadnych zobowigzan ze
strony producenta.
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Srodki bezpieczenstwa:
Nalezy przeczyta¢ nastepujace zalecenia

A Ostrzezenia: Zasady bezpieczenstwa
Nie patrz na stofce przez obiektyw. Moze to
spowodowac $lepote lub uszkodzenie wzroku.
Nie zostawiaj obiektywu bez zakrywki.
Skupienie $wiatta stonecznego przez obiektyw
moze spowodowac pozar.

Nie kieruj obiektywu aparatu bezposrednio

na storce. Swiatto stoneczne ogniskuje sie
poprzez obiektyw wewnatrz aparatu i moze
zaktéci¢ jego dziatanie, a nawet spowodowac
jego zapalenie.

Micro Four Thirds i logo Micro Four Thirds sg
znakami towarowymi lub zarejestrowanymi
znakami towarowymi firmy OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.

« Europejskie wsparcie techniczne dla
klientow

Odwiedz naszg strone gtéwng

http://www.olympus-europa.com

lub zadzwon:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (numer bezptatny)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (numer ptatny)
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Dla klientow w Europie
Symbol »CE« oznacza, ze niniejszy

C E produkt spetnia europejskie
wymagania w zakresie
bezpieczenstwa, ochrony zdrowia,
Srodowiska i konsumenta. Produkty
oznaczone symbolem »CE« sg
przeznaczone do sprzedazy na
terenie Europy.

Przedstawiony tu symbol
[przekreslony wizerunek kosza na
kotkach, zgodny z dyrektywg WEEE,
aneks 1V] informuje o istniejagcym w
UE obowigzku sortowania i osobnego
usuwania lub utylizacji sprzetu
elektronicznego.

Nie nalezy wyrzuca¢ tego sprzetu
razem ze $mieciami i odpadkami
domowymi.

Pozbywajac sie tego produktu,

nalezy korzystac z funkcjonujgcych

w poszczegoélnych krajach systemow
zbiorki odpadéw i surowcow wtérnych.
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INSTRUCOES

Obrigado por ter adquirido este produto Olympus.

Para garantir a sua seguranca, agradecemos

que leia este manual de instrucoes antes de

utilizar o produto e mantenha-o a disposicéo para
futura referéncia.

Desligue a camara antes de montar ou remover

a objetiva.

A objetiva alonga-se automaticamente.

« Camara desligada (@)
« Camara ligada (@)

Rode o anel de zoom (A) no sentido (1) para
aproximar ou no sentido (2) para afastar.
Selecione a partir de duas velocidades: a
velocidade do zoom é determinada pelo
angulo de rotagéo.

A objetiva pode ser utilizada com uma tampa

de objetiva automatica LC-37C. A tampa da

objetiva ndo pode ser usada quando esta

montado um filtro.

Nota: N&o tente prevenir forcosamente que a

objetiva se alongue ou retraia, ou de outra forma

aplique forga excessiva na objetiva enquanto as
partes moéveis estdo em funcionamento.

Notas sobre Fotografia

« As margens da imagem podem ficar cortadas
se utilizar mais que um filtro ou se utilizar
filtros intensos.

* Aobjetiva podera criar sombras em
fotografias tiradas com flash.

Especificagdes Principais

Estrutura : Montagem Micro Four
Thirds
Distancia focal : 14 -42 mm

(equivalente a 28 a
84 mm numa camara

de 35 mm)
/:\bertura max : f3,5-5,6
Angulo de imagem @ 75°-29°

Configuragdo da
objectiva

Controlo da iris
Alcance do disparo

: 7 grupos, 8 lentes

: f3,5af22

: 0,2maoo (14 mmde
distancia focal)
0,25 m a oo (42 mm de
distancia focal)

: Comutagao AF/MF

: 93 g (excluindo tampa)

Ajuste de focagem
Peso
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: Diametro méax. @ 60,6 x
comprimento 22,5 mm
(objetiva retraida)

Montagem do para-sol: Nenhum

Diametro da rosca

para filtro : 37 mm

* As especificagdes estéo sujeitas a alteragéo,
sem obrigacéao de aviso prévio por parte do
fabricante.

Dimensdes

Precaucdes:
Por favor, leia as informagdes que se seguem

A Adverténcias: Precaucdes de seguranca
N&o observe o sol através da objectiva.

Pode causar cegueira ou problemas de visao.
Na&o deixe a objectiva sem tampa. Se a luz
solar atravessar a objectiva, poderé originar
um incéndio.

Néo aponte a objectiva da camara para o sol. Os
raios irdo atravessar a objectiva e concentrar-se
no interior da camara, possivelmente causando
uma avaria ou incéndio.

Micro Four Thirds e o logétipo Micro Four Thirds
sdo marcas comerciais ou marcas registadas da
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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Para clientes na Europa
A marca «CE» indica que este

C E produto esta em conformidade com
0s requisitos europeus de seguranga,
saude, protecgdo ambiental e do
consumidor. Os produtos com a
marca CE destinam-se a
comercializagdo na Europa.

Este simbolo (contentor de rodas
X com uma cruz WEEE Anexo V)

indica uma separacao diferenciada
mmmm dos residuos de equipamento elétrico

e eletrénico nos paises da UE.

N&o elimine o equipamento em

conjunto com o lixo doméstico.

Utilize os sistemas de recolha

disponiveis no seu pais para a

eliminagéo deste produto.

« Assisténcia Técnica ao Cliente Europeu
Visite 0 nosso site
http://www.olympus-europa.com

ou contacte:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (NUmero gratuito)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (A cobrar)




& INSTRUCTIUNI

Va multumim ca ati achizitionat acest produs

Olympus. Pentru a fi in siguranta, va rugam

sé cititi acest manual de instructiuni nainte

de utilizare si sa-| pastrati la indemana pentru
utilizari viitoare.

Opriti aparatul foto Tnainte de a ataga sau de a

scoate obiectivul.

Obiectivul se extinde automat.

« Aparat foto oprit (@)
« Aparat foto pornit (@)

Rotiti inelul de zoom (A) in directia @ pentru
a mari sau in directia 2) pentru a micsora.
Selectati dintre doua viteze: viteza de zoom
este determinatéd de unghiul de rotatie.

Obiectivul poate fi utilizat cu un capac pentru

obiectiv automat LC-37C, optional. Capacul

pentru obiectiv nu poate fi utilizat cand este
atasat un filtru.

Nota: Nu incercati sa impiedicati fortat

extinderea sau retragerea obiectivului sau

sa aplicati in alt fel forta excesiva asupra

obiectivului cand partile in migcare sunt in

functiune.

Observatii privind fotografierea

« Marginile fotografiilor pot iesi taiate, daca
este folosit mai mult de un filtru sau daca este
folosit un filtru gros.

+ Obiectivul poate crea umbre in fotografiile
efectuate cu un blit.

Specificatii principale

Montura : Montura Micro Four
Thirds

: 14 — 42 mm (echivalent cu
28 la 84 mm la o camera

Distanta focala

de 35 mm)
Deschidere maxima : f3,5-5,6
Unghiul imaginii 1 75°-29°
Configuratia
obiectivului : 7 grupuri, 8 lentile

Control diafragmei : f3,5 la f22

Distante fotografiere : 0,2 m pana la co
(14 mm distanta focala)
0,25 m pana la co
(42 mm distanta focala)

: Comutare AF/MF

: 93 g (fara capac)

: Max. dia. @ 60,6 x lungime
22,5 mm (obiectiv retras)
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Greutate
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Carcasa parasolar : Fara
Montura filtru

diametru filet : 37 mm

* Specificatiile pot suferi schimbari fara niciun
anunt sau obligatie din partea producatorului.

Precautii: Cititi urmatoarele

A Avertismente: Masuri de siguranta

Nu priviti soarele prin obiectiv. Aceasta poate
cauza orbire sau poate deteriora vederea.
Nu |asati obiectivul fara capac. Daca prin
obiectiv trece lumina solara, poate rezulta un
incendiu.

Nu Tndreptati obiectivul camerei catre soare.
Lumina solara va trece prin obiectiv si se va
focaliza in camera, cauzand defectarea sau
un incendiu.

Micro Four Thirds si sigla Micro Four Thirds
sunt marci sau marci inregistrate ale OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.
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Pentru clienti din Europa
Marca «CE» indica faptul ca acest
produs corespunde normelor
europene de siguranta, sanatate,
mediu si protectia consumatorului.

Produsele cu semnul «CE» sunt
destinate comercializarii in Europa.

Acest simbol [lada de gunoi cu roti,
taiatda WEEE Anexa IV] indica faptul
ca, in tarile Uniunii Europene,

fr— echipamentele electrice si electronice
uzate trebuie colectate separat.
Va rugam nu aruncati echipamentul
n gunoiul casnic.
Va rugam sa folositi spatiile de
colectare existente in fara
dumneavoastra pentru acest produs.

« Suport tehnic pentru clienti in Europa
Va rugam sa vizitati pagina noastra de
internet http://www.olympus-europa.com
sau sunati la:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (telefon gratuit)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (taxabil)




UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU
Hvala vam $to ste kupili Olympus proizvod.
Da biste osigurali sopstvenu bezbednost,
procitajte ovo uputstvo za upotrebu i Guvajte
ga na sigurnom i pri ruci, za buduce koris¢enje.
Iskljucite fotoaparat pre pri¢vrSéivanja ili uklanjanja
objektiva.
Objektiv se opruza automatski.
« Fotoaparat iskljucen (@)
« Fotoaparat ukljuéen ()
Rotirajte prsten zuma (A) u smeru (1
da biste zumirali ili u smeru (2 da biste
odzumirali. Izaberite od dve brzine: brzina
zuma je odredena uglom rotacije.
Objektiv moze da se koristi sa opcionim LC-37C
automatskim poklopcem objektiva. Poklopac
objektiva ne moze da se koristi kada je filter
nakacen.
Primetite: Nemojte pokuSavati da na silu
sprecite objektiv da se opruzi ili uvuce niti inace
da primenite silu na objektivu dok su pokretni
delovi u radu.

Napomene za snimanje

« Upotrebom viSe filtera, ili jednog debljeg
filtera, ivice slike mogu biti odsec¢ene.

« Objektiv moze da baca senke na slikama

snimljenim sa blicom.

Osnovne specifikacije
Navoj za objektiv
Zizna daljina

Maksimalan otvor blende:
Ugao snimanja
Konfiguracija objektiva :
Kontrola blende
Opseg shimanja

PodeSavanje fokusa
Tezina

Dimenzije

: Micro Four Thirds navoj
: 14 -42 mm

(ekvivalentno 28 do
84 mm na fotoaparatu
od 35 mm)

f3,56-5,6

1 75°-29°

7 grupa, 8 sociva

: £3,5do f22
: 0.2mdo oo (14 mm Zizna

daljina)
0,25 m do oo (42 mm
Zizna daljina)

: Prelazak izmedu AF/MF
1 93 g (ne racunajuci

poklopac)

. Maks. pre¢nik @ 60,6

x duzina 22,5 mm
(objektiv uvucen)
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Navoj za stitnik objektiva: Nema
Pre¢nik navoja filtera : 37 mm

* Specifikacije su podloZne promenama bez
prethodnog obavestenja ili obaveze od strane
proizvodaca.

Mere predostroznosti:
Obavezno proéitajte sledece

A Upozorenje: Bezbednosna upozorenja

* Nemojte da gledate u pravcu sunca kroz objektiv,
jer to moZe dovesti do slepila ili smetnji u vidu.
Nemojte da ostavljate ovaj objektiv bez
poklopca. Ukoliko sunéeva svetlost prode kroz
objektiv, moze doci do pozara.

Nemojte da usmeravate objektiv fotoaparata
ka suncu. Sunc¢eva svetlost ¢e konvergirati u
objektivu i fokusirati se unutar fotoaparata, Sto
moze da izazove nepravilnosti u radu ili pozar.

Micro Four Thirds i Micro Four Thirds logo su
zastitni znakovi ili registrovani zastitni znakovi
OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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Za korisnike u Evropi
Simbol »CE« oznacava da je ovaj
proizvod uskladen sa evropskim
zahtevima za bezbednost, zastitu
zdravlja, Zivotne okoline i korisnika.

Proizvodi sa oznakom CE namenjeni
su za prodaju u Evropi.

Ovaj simbol [precrtana korpa za
X otpatke WEEE dodatak |V] oznacava
odvojeno prikupljanje otpada
mmmm  ©lekiricne i elektronske opreme u
zemljama ¢lanicama Evropske Unije.
Nemojte da bacate opremu u kante
za kuéno smece.
Koristite sisteme reciklaze i prikupljanja
proizvoda koji su dostupni u vasoj zemlji
da biste uklonili ovaj proizvod.

« Tehnicka podrska za korisnike u Evropi
Molimo vas da posetite nasu Internet
stranicu http://www.olympus-europa.com

ili pozovite:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (besplatan poziv)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (poziv se naplacuje)




WHCTPYKLUUA

Cnacub6o 3a BblGop npoaykuumn Olympus.
[ns obecneyeHnsi GesonacHoCTH akcnyaTaLum
o6bekTMBa, NOXanyincTa, NpoYTUTe AaHHoe
PYKOBOZCTBO M0 3KCMITyaTaLu U AepXuTte ero
nop pykon, 4Tobbl 06paTUTLCS K HEMY B Criyyae
HeobxoaMMoCTu.
BhikntounTe chotokamepy nepep ycTaHOBKON Unn
CHsTMEM OBbekTuBa.
O6bEeKTVB BblABUraeTCst aBTOMaTUHECKN.
« doTokamepa BoiknodeHa (@)
« doTokamepa BkroYeHa (@)
MoBepHWTe KOMbLO MacLuTabupoBaHns
(A) B HanpasneHun (1) Ans yBenuieHns
1nu B Hanpaenexnt (2) Ans ymeHbLUeHus
maclTaba. BeibepuTe 13 AByx 3HaYeHwWi
CKOPOCTU: CKOPOCTb MacLUTabupoBaHus
3aBUCUT OT yrna noBoporTa.
OGBLEKTMB MOXET UCMONb30BATLCS C
[OMOMHUTENBHON aBTOMATUHECKO KPbILLKOWA
ob6bekTmBa LC-37C. Kpbilwky 06bekTuBa Henbasa
1Cnonb3oBaThb, €CNN YCTaHOBNEH PUNLTP.
MpumeyaHme: He nbiTaiiTech CUMOi OCTAHOBUTL
BbIABMXXEHUE UMW BTAMVBaHWe 0ObeKkTBa U He
npunaraiiTe YpeamepHbIX YCUMNnii kK OGBEKTUBY
npyv paboTe ABUXKYLLMXCA YacTei.

MpumeyaHms no cbemke

[Mpy ncnonb3oBaHMN HECKONBbKUX PUNLTPOB

U1 cunsTpa GoNbLLION TOMLWMHEI BOIMOXHO
o6pe3aHie Kpaes CHUMKOB.

O6beKTVB MOXET OTOpachiBaTe TEHb NPU

CbeMKe CO BCTbILLKO.
OcHoBHble cneuudukauumn

BaitoreT
DoKycHoe paccTosiHue :

Makc. anadparma
Yron uzobpaxeHus
KoHdpurypavmsi oGbekTiBa :
Perynuposka avadparmb :
CbeMOoYHOe paccTosHue :

Perynuposka ¢hokyca
Bec
Paamepbl

Kpennetve Gnenpbl obbexTea :
[vnametp pe3bboBoro
Kpennexus ounsTpa

: Kpennehwe Micro Four Thirds

14 — 42 mm (3KBMBANEHTHO
oT 28 00 84 MM Ha
35-MUNNUMETPOBON kamepe)

. 35-56
:75°-29°

7 rpynn, 8 NuH3

Or 13,5 go f22

Ot 0,2 Mo 00 (14 Mm
hOKyCHOE paccTosiHne)
OT 0,25 M [0 00 (42 MM
hOKyCHOE paccTosiHne)

: Mepeknioyerne AF/MF
: 93 (6€3 KpbILLKM)
. Makc. guam. @ 60,6 Mm x

AnvHa 22,5 MM (BTSHYTbIi
06beKkTuB)
Het

1 37 Mm
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* TexHU4eckve XapaKTepucTUKIA MOTYT BbiTb
U3MeHeHb! 6e3 NpefBapuUTENbHONO YBEAOMIEHNS 1
Kakux-nnbo 0Bs3aTenLCTB co CTOPOHbI U3rOTOBUTENA.

Mepbl NpeAOCTOPOXHOCTH:
O6s3aTenbHO npoyTtuTe cnegyioulee

A Mpeayng HUs: Mepbl npeaocT ™
* He cmotpuTe Yepes 06BbEKTUB Ha COMHLE. Sro MOXeT
NPWBECTY K MOTEPE 3peHUst UMk MOBPEXAEHMIO IMas.
He octaBnsiite 06bekTvB 6e3 KpbiLUK.
CahoKyCHpOBaHHbI OGLEKTUBOM COMHEYHBIIT CBET
MOXET NPUBECTY K NOXapy.

He Hanpasnsiite o6bekTUB (hoToannapara Ha ConHLe.
ConHeuHbll CBET COCPEROTO4NTCS B 0ObeKTUBE 1
cchoKycHpyeTCst BHYTPU KaMepbl, 4TO MOXET NpUBECTY
Kk cbosm B paboTe poToannapara unu rnoxapy.

Micro Four Thirds v norotun Micro Four Thirds siensitotcs
TOBapHLIMI 3HaKaMM WMk 3aper1cTpUpOBaHHbIMMK
ToBapHbIMM 3Hakami OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

« TexHu4eckas nopaepxka nonb3osarenei B EBpone
MoceTute Hally cTpaHuuy B

WHTepHeTe: http://www.olympus-europa.com
UM NO3BOHUTE:

Ten.: 810-800 67 10 83 00

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (nnaTtHo)
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[insa nokynatenen B EBpone

3Hauok «CE» ykasblBaeT Ha To, YT
[aHHbI NPOAYKT COOTBETCTBYET
eBponenckum TpeGoBaHNAM no
6e3onacHoOCT, OXpaHe 30poBbs,
oKpy>aloLLieit cpeabl 1 3aluTe npas
notpebutens. MpoayKTbl CO 3HAYKOM
CE npefHasHaveHbl Ans npojaxu B
Espone.

OTOT cMMBON [NepeYepKHyThI
MYCOPHbIii 6ak Ha Konecukax,
IvpekTtuea EC 06 otxopax “WEEE”,
mmmn [PWIOXEHNE IV] yka3biBaeT Ha
pasgenbHbli c6op Mycopa Ans
3MNEKTPUYECKOTO N 3NIEKTPOHHOTO
obopynoBanus B ctpaHax EC.
MoxanyiicTa, He BbiGpackiBaiiTe
3TO YCTPOMCTBO BMeCTe C GbITOBbIMYU
oTxoaamu.
MoxanyiicTa, Ans ytunusaumm
AaHHOTO NpoayKTa Nnonb3ayiTech
AencTeylolmMMm B Baluen ctpaHe
cuctemamu Bo3spaTta v cbopa ans
yTURM3aLmum.




BRUKSANVISNING

Tack for att du har kopt en produkt fran

Olympus. For saker anvandning bor du forst

lasa igenom denna bruksanvisning och spara

den for framtida bruk.

Stang av kameran innan du monterar eller tar bort

objektivet.

Objektivet forlangs automatiskt.

« Kameran av (@)
« Kameran pé (@)

Vrid zoomringen (A) i riktning (D for att
zooma in och i riktning (@ for att zooma ut.
Valj mellan tva hastigheter: zoomhastigheten
bestédms av rotationsvinkeln.

Objektivet kan anvandas med ett automatiskt

linsskydd LC-37C (tillval). Linsskyddet kan inte

anvéndas nar ett filter &r monterat.

Notera: Du far inte hindra objektivet fran att

skjutas ut eller dras in, och se till det inte

belastas p& annat satt medan mekaniska delar
arirorelse.

Anmarkningar om fotografering
+ Om mer &n ett filter anvands eller om filtret
ar tjockt kan det handa att bildens kanter

beskaérs.

« Objektivet kan skapa skuggor i bilder tagna

med blixt.

Tekniska data
Fattning
Fokuseringsomrade

Max. blandare
Bildvinkel

Objektivkonfigurering :
Blandaromfang
Fotograferingsavstand:

Skarpejustering
Vikt
Matt

: Micro Four Thirds-fattning
: 14 — 42 mm (motsv. 28

till 84 mm pa en 35 mm
kamera)

: 35-5,6
1 75°-29°

7 grupper, 8 linser

. 13,5 1ill 22

0,2 mtill oo (14 mm
brannvidd)

0,25 m till co (42 mm
brannvidd)

: Vaxla mellan AF/MF
: 93 g (exklusive skydd)
: Max. diameter @ 60,6

x langd 22,5 mm
(objektivet indraget)
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Fattning for

motljusskydd : Inget
Filterfattningens
diameter 1 37 mm

* Tekniska data kan &ndras utan foregdende
meddelande och utan skyldigheter fran
tillverkarens sida.

Obs! Las noga igenom informationen nedan

A Varningar: Sékerhetsforeskrifter

Titta inte direkt mot solen genom

objektivet. Detta kan orsaka blindhet eller
synnedsattning.

L&t inte objektivet ligga utan skydd.

Om solljus stralar in genom objektivet kan det
bérja brinna.

Rikta inte kameraobjektivet mot solen. Solljus
som stralar in i objektivet och koncentreras
inuti kameran kan medftra att kameran inte
fungerar korrekt eller kan orsaka brand.
Micro Four Thirds och logotypen Micro Four

Thirds ar varumarken eller registrerade
varumérken av OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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For kunder i Europa
»CE»-maérket visar att produkten
foljer den europeiska standarden for
sakerhet, hélsoskydd, miljéskydd

och kundskydd. CE-markta
produkter séljs i Europa.

Denna symbol (6verkorsad soptunna
med hjul enligt WEEE, bilaga 1V)
betyder att elektriska och elektroniska
produkter ska avfallssorteras i
EU-landerna.

Slang inte produkten i
hushallsav-fallet.

Lamna produkten till atervinning nér
den ska kasseras.

B

« Teknisk kundsupport i Europa:
Besok var hemsida
http://www.olympus-europa.com
eller ring:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (avgiftsfritt)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (betalnummer)




NAVODILA
Hvala za nakup tega proizvoda podjetja
Olympus. Za zagotovitev varnosti pred uporabo
preberite ta priro¢nik in ga shranite, da bo pri
roki za prihodnjo uporabo.
Pred nameS¢anjem ali odstranjevanjem objektiva
izklopite fotoaparat.
Objektiv se samodejno podaljSa.

« Izklopljen fotoaparat (@)

« Vkloplien fotoaparat (@)
Obrogek za zoom (A) vrtite v smeri (D za

povegavo ali v smeri (2) za pomanjSavo slike.

Na voljo sta dve hitrosti: hitrost zooma je
odvisna od kota zasuka obrocka.
Objektiv lahko uporabljate z dodatnim
samodejnim pokrovékom LC-37C. Pokrovcka
objektiva ni mogoce uporabljati, ¢e je namescen
filter.
Opomba: Ne poskuSajte na silo preprediti
podaljSevanija ali zlaganja objektiva ali na kak
drug nacin uporabiti prevelike sile na objektivu
med delovanjem gibljivih delov.

Opombe k fotografiranju

« Ce uporabite ve filtrov ali pa debel filter, so
lahko robovi fotografije odrezani.

« Na fotografijah, posnetih z bliskavico, se lahko
zaradi objektiva pojavi senca.

Glavne specifikacije

Nastavek : Micro Four Thirds
nastavek
Goris¢na razdalja 114 - 42 mm

(enakovredno 28 do
84 mm na 35-mm
fotoaparatu)
:135-56
1 75°-29°

Maks. zaslonka
Kot slike

Konfiguracija objektiva :
Nadzor irisne zaslonke:
Obmogje fotografiranja:

Prilagajanje fokusa
Teza
Mere

7 skupin, 8 le¢

3,5 do f22

od 0,2 m do (goris¢na
razdalja 14 mm)

0d 0,25 m do oo
(goris¢na razdalja 42 mm)

. preklapljanje AF/MF
: 93 g (brez pokrovcka)
: maks. prem. @ 60,6

x dolzina 22,5 mm
(zloZen objektiv)
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Nastavek zaslonke
za objektiv : brez
Premer navoja za

pritrditev filtra 1 37 mm

* Specifikacije se lahko spremenijo brez

obvestila ali odgovornosti s strani proizvajalca.

Obvezno preberite slede¢a opozorila

A Varnostni ukrepi

Skozi objektiv ne opazujte sonca. To lahko
povzroéi slepoto ali poskodbo vida.

Objektiv vedno pokrijte s pokrovékom.

Ce skozi objektiv sije sonéna svetloba, lahko
pride do pozara.

Objektiva ne usmerjajte v sonce. Son¢na
svetloba skozi le¢o konvergira v Zaris¢e
znotraj aparata in lahko povzroci okvaro ali
poZzar.

Micro Four Thirds in logotip Micro Four Thirds
sta blagovni znamki ali registrirani blagovni
znamki OLYMPUS CORPORATION.
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Za stranke v Evropi

Znak »CE« pomeni, da proizvod
ustreza evropskim zahtevam glede
varnosti ter zas¢ite zdravja, okolja in
uporabnika. Izdelki z znakom CE so
namenijeni prodaji v Evropi.
Ta simbol [precrtani smetnjak na
kolesih, WEEE priloga IV] nakazuje
loeno zbiranje odpadne elektricne in
elektronske opreme v drzavah EU.
Opreme ne odvrzite med
gospodinjske odpadke.
Ko Zelite izdelek zavreci, uporabite
sisteme za vracanje in zbiranje
odpadkov, ki so na voljo v vasi drzavi.

1 4

« Evropski oddelek za tehni¢no podporo
strankam

Obiscite naso spletno stran

http://www.olympus-europa.com

ali poklicite:

tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (brezplacno)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (proti placilu)




NAVOD NA POUZITIE

Dakujeme vam za zakUpenie tohto vyrobku
Olympus. Pre vasu bezpecnost si, prosim, pred
jeho pouzitim pozorne preditajte tento navod a
potom ho uloZte pre budutce nahliadnutie.

Pred nasadenim alebo odpojenim objektivu

fotoaparat vypnite.

Objektiv sa automaticky vysunie.

« Pri vypnutom fotoaparate (@)
« Pri zapnutom fotoaparéate (@)

Otacajte zoomovacim prstencom (A) v
smere (D pre priblizenie, alebo v smere 2
na oddialenie. Vyberte si z dvoch rychlosti:
rychlost zoomu je uréena uhlom otacania.

Objektiv je mozné pouzit s volitelnym krytom

automatického objektivu LC-37C. Kryt objektivu

nie je mozné pouzit, ak je nan nasadeny filter.

Poznamka: Nepokusajte sa silou zabranit

objektivu vo vystvani ¢i zastvani, alebo narn

posobit nadmernou silou, kym st jeho pohyblivé

Casti v prevadzke.

Poznamky ohfadom snimania

« Pri pouziti silného filtra alebo kombinacie
viacerych filtrov mézu byt orezané okraje
(rohy) snimok.

+ Objektiv m6Ze na snimkach zhotovenych za
pomoci blesku vrhat tiene.

Hlavné parametre

Bajonet : Typ Micro Four Thirds

Ohniskova 114 — 42 mm (Ekvivalentné

vzdialenost 28 az 84 mm na 35 mm
fotoaparate)

Svetelnost :f35-5,6

Uhol zaberu 1 75°-29°

Konfiguracia

objektivu : 7 skupin, 8 SoSoviek

Rozsah clony 13,5 az f22

Vzdialenost pri

fotografovani 10,2 m az oo (ohniskova
vzdialenost 14 mm)
0,25 m az oo (ohniskova
vzdialenost 42 mm)
Ostrenie : Prepinanie AF/MF
Hmotnost' 193 g (bez krytu)
Rozmery : Max. priemer @ 60,6 x

dizka 22,5 mm (objektiv
zasunuty)
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Typ uchytenia

slnegnej clony : Ziaden
Priemer zavitu pre
nasadenie filtra  :37 mm

* Zmena technickych Specifikacii bez
predchédzajiceho upozornenia vyhradena.

Vystrahy: Precitajte si nasledujice

A Varovania: Bezpe¢nostné opatrenia
Nedivajte sa objektivom do sInka. Mohlo by
dojst’ k oslepnutiu alebo poskodeniu zraku.
Nenechavajte objektiv bez krytu. Ak sa v
objektive zbieha slne¢né svetlo, moze dojst’
k poziaru.

SInecné Iice sa v objektive ststredia a mézu
fotoaparat poskodit' alebo spdsobit poziar.

Micro Four Thirds a logo Micro Four Thirds
s0 ochrannou znamkou a registrovanou
ochrannou znadmkou spoloénosti OLYMPUS
CORPORATION.
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Nemierte objektivom fotoaparatu priamo na sinko.

Pre zakaznikov v Eurépe
Znacka »CE« symbolizuje, Ze tento
produkt spifia eurépske poziadavky
na bezpecnost, zdravie, Zivotné
prostredie a ochranu zakaznika.

Vyrobky nestice znacku CE su
uréené na predaj v Europe.

Tento symbol [preciarknuty kontajner
s kolieskami WEEE Annex 1V]
znamena povinnost triedenia

mmmm  ©lektrotechnického odpadu v
krajinach EU.
Nevyhadzuijte, prosim, zariadenie do
bezného komunalneho odpadu.
Pri likvidacii nepotrebného zariadenia
vyuZite systém zberu triedeného
odpadu, ktory je zavedeny vo vasej
krajine.

« Eurdpska technicka podpora zakaznikov
Navstivte nase domovskeé stranky
http://www.olympus-europa.com

alebo volajte:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (zdarma)

+49 40 - 237 73 899 (spoplatnena linka)




TALIMATLAR

Bu Olympus driintinu satin aldiginiz icin

tesekkiir ederiz. Guvenliginiz i¢in kullanmadan

once bu kullanma kilavuzunu okuyun ve giivenli
bir yerde saklayin.

Objektifi takmadan ya da ¢ikarmadan énce,

fotograf makinesini kapatin.

Objektif otomatik olarak uzar.

« Fotograf makinesi kapali (@)
« Fotograf makinesi agik (@)

Zum halkasini (A), yakinlagtirmak igin (D
veya uzaklagtirmak igin @) yoniinde gevirin.
iki hiz arasindan segim: zum hizi, dénme
acisi tarafindan belirlenir.

Objektif, istege bagli olarak LC-37C otomatik

objektif kapag! ile kullanilabilir. Objektif kapagt,

filtre takili oldugu zaman kullanilamaz.

Not: Objektifi uzatmadan veya geri cekmeden

zorla 6nlemeye ya da aksi takdirde hareketli

parcalar calisiyorken objektife asir giic
uygulamaya kalkismayin.

Cekim konusunda notlar

« Birden ok filtre veya kalin bir filtre
kullanildiginda, resimlerin kenarlari kirpilabilir.

« Objekitif, flag ile cekilen fotograflardaki
golgeleri gosterebilir.

Ana Ozellikler

Objektif yuvasi : Micro Four Thirds
montaj

: 14 — 42 mm (35 mm
fotograf makinesinde 28
ile 84 mm'ye denk)

Odak mesafesi

Maks. diyafram . 13,5-5,6

Goruntl agis! 1 75°-29°

Lens konfigtirasyonu : 7 grup, 8 lens

iris kontrolii . 13,5122

Cekim araligi 1 0,2mile oo (14 mm
odak uzakhgr)
0,25 mile oo (42 mm
odak uzakligr)

Odak ayari : AF/MF gegisli

Agirlik 1 93 g (kapak harig)

Boyutlar : Maks. cap @ 60,6

x uzunluk 22,5 mm
(Objektif geri cekili)

TR 59



Lens baslgl takma

duzeni : Yok
Filtre takma bolimi
dis capi : 37 mm

* Teknik ozellikler Uretici tarafindan énceden
haber verilmeden degistirilebilir.

Uyarilar:
Asagidakileri Okudugunuzdan Emin Olun

A Uyarilar: Giivenlik Onlemleri

Lens ile giinese bakmayin. Kérlik veya
gorme bozukluguna yol acabilir.

Lensi kapaksiz birakmayin. Lensin igcinden
glines 15131 gegerse yangina yol acabilir.

Lensi dogrudan guinese cevirmeyin.

Giines 15131 lens igerisinde yogunlasip kamera
icerisinde odaklanir ve hasar veya

yangina neden olabilir.

Micro Four Thirds ve Micro Four Thirds logosu,
OLYMPUS CORPORATION sirketinin ticari
markalar veya tescilli ticari markalaridir.
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Avrupa’daki musteriler igin
«CE» isareti, trtinin Avrupa

( E guvenlik, saglik, gevre ve musteri
koruma sartnameleri ile uyumlu
oldugunu belirtir. CE isaretli Grtinler
Avrupa’daki satiglara yoneliktir.

Bu sembol [carpi isaretli tekerlekli
¢op kutusu WEEE Ek IV] AB
tlkelerinde, hurda elektrik ve

mmmm  €lektronik cihazlarin ayri toplanmasi
anlamina gelir.
Lutfen cihazi evinizdeki ¢ope atmayin,|
Bu driintin atilmasi igin, litfen
tlkenizdeki geri donlistim ve toplama
sistemlerini kullanin.

* Avrupa Teknik Miisteri Destegi
Litfen ana sayfamizi ziyaret edin
http://www.olympus-europa.com
veya bizi arayin:

Tel. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (Ucretsiz)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (Ucretli)




IHCTPYKLIA

[skyemo 3a npuaGaHHs Lboro ToBapy KoMnaHii
Olympus. LLlo6 3ano6irTv HelacHm BUNagkam,
nepe/ No4aTKOM BUKOPWCTaHHS MpoynTaiiTe
Lo iHCTpyKLito 3 ekcnnyaTauii Ta 36epiraiite ii B
[I0CTYMHOMY MiCLii ANt MOAANbBLLOTO 3BepPTaHHSI.
BumkHiTe dhoTokamepy nepea npueaHaHHAM abo
3HIMaHHAM 00’eKTnBa.

O6’ekTVB PO3KNaJaETbCA aBTOMATUYHO.

« doTokamepy BrMKHeHO (@)
« ®oTokamepy yBiMKkHeHO (@)

MpokpyTiTh KinbLe mMacliTabyBaHHs (A) y
Hanpamky (D, Wo6 36inbLUNTI 306paxKeHHs,
a60o — y Hanpamky (), o6 3MEHLNTA.
Bu6epiTb 3 ABOX BapiaHTIB LUBMAKOCTEN:
LWIBMAKICTb MaclLTabyBaHHsA BU3HAYa€TbCs
KyTOM o6epTaHHs1.

OB’eKTNB MOXHa BUKOPUCTOBYBATH 3 JOAATKOBOIO

aBTOMaTUYHOIO KpULLIKOto 06’ekTmBa LC-37C.

KpuLLKy 06’ekTVBa He MOXHa BUKOPUCTOBYBATH,

KoM nig’egHaHo inbTp.

MpumiTka: He HamaraiTecs cunoto nepeLuKkomkaTu

posknafaHHio abo cknagaHHio ob’ekTBa abo

iHLUMM YMHOM NpuKNaaaTV HaaMIpHi i3nYHi
3ycunns Ao 06'ekTBa Npu poboTi pyXoMmUX YacTuH.

MpUMITKK WOA0 3UMOMKM

+ Kpai 306paxeHHsi MOXyTb ByT1 0BpisaHi,
SIKLLO BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS AekKinbka dinsTpis
abo ToBCTUIA inbTp.

* O6’eKTUB MOXe CTBOPUTM TiHi Ha 3HIMKaX,
3pobrneHunx 3i cnanaxom.

3aranbHi xapakTepucTuku

KpinnexHst : Micro Four Thirds

dokycHa BiacTaHb 14 — 42 mm (ekBiBaneHTHa

28 — 84 mm Ha
35-MminiMeTpOoBil kamepi)
Makc. giacdparma :f35-5,6
KyT 306paxeHHs 175°-29°
KoHdirypaLiist 06'ektuBa : 7 rpyn, 8 niH3
KepyBaHHsi aiacpparmoto : Bia 3,5 go f22

[ianasoH 3iomku :BiA 0,2 M fo oo (dhokycHa
BiACTaHb 14 Mm)
Bia 0,25 MM o 0O
(chokycHa BigcTaHb 42 Mm)
1 NEPEKITIOYEHHS PeXVMIB
AF/MF

Hacrtpoiika cokyca

Bara 193 1 (6e3 KpuLLkK)

FabapuTn : Makc. giametp. @ 60,6 x
[OBXWHA 22,5 MM (06'eKTUB
YTArHYTO)

KpinnexHs 6nenan : Hemae

KpinnexHs dinetpa

ApiameTp pisi 137 Mm
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* XapaKTepucTuki MOXyTb 3MiHIoBaTMCS 6e3
nonepempkeHb abo 30608'3aHb 3i CTOPOHN BUPOGHMKE.

3ano6ixHi 3axoau: MpounTaiite HaBefeHe HUKYe

A MonepenxeHHsi: 3axoaun 6e3neku

He amBiTbCs Ha CoHLEe kpi3b 06’ekTUB. Lie Moxe
NpW3BECTU 40 BTpaTV ab0o MOLUKOMKEHHS 30pY.
He 3anuwaiite 06'ekTnB 6e3 kpuiwku. CoHsiuHe
NPOMIHHSA, sike NPONLLISO KPidb 06'€KTUB, MOXe
CMPUHUHUTY MOXKEXKY.

He cnpsivoByiTe 06'eKTUB choTOKaMepu
BeanocepenHbo Ha coHue. COHsIYHE CBITNO
hoKycyeTbCs B 06'€KTUBI Ta BCepeavHi kamepy,
LLI0 MOXe MPU3BECTN 0 HecrpaBHOCTi abo
BUHVKHEHHS! NOXeEXi.

Micro Four Thirds i norotun Micro Four Thirds e
TOProBUMM Mapkami abo 3apeecTpoBaHIMI TOPTOBUMM
mapkamn OLYMPUS CORPORATION.

« TexHiyHa niaTpPMMKa KopucTyBadiB y €Bponi
BigsinaiiTe Hally AOMaLLHIO CTOPIHKY
http://www.olympus-europa.com

abo 3anedoHyiiTe:

Ten. 00800 - 67 10 83 00 (6e3KOLITOBHO)
+49 40 - 237 73 899 (nnatHo)

[ns nokynuis y €sponi

MosHauka «CE» niaTeepaxye, Wwo
Leit BUPIG BiANOBIAAE €BPONECHKMM
BUMOram Lioo 6e3nekn, OXOpoHN
3[]0pOB’Sl, 3aXMUCTY [OBKINNA Ta npas
cnoxwueada. Bupobu 3 nosHaukoto
«CE» npuaHayeHi ans npogaxy Ha
TepuTopii €Bponu.

Lle# cumBon [nepekpecrexuit
CMiTTEBMI Gak Ha konilaTkax,
[vpekTtuBa €C npo Bigxoam
«WEEE», nogaTtok IV] Bkasye Ha
po3ainbHWiA 36ip Biaxoais
€NEeKTPUYHOTO 11 eNEKTPOHHOrO
ycTaTKyBaHHS B kpaiHax €C.
Byab nacka, He BUKkupanTe Len
npunag pasom i3 nobyToBuMu
Bigxogamu.

[nsa yTunisauii 4soro Bupoby
KOPUCTYWTECH YMHHUMM Y BaLLilt
KpaiHi cucTemMamm NoBepHEHHs Ta
36MpaHHs.
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